

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2022
FY 2022 APP (Changes within the 1st Semester)

Code	Procurement Program/Activity/Project	PMO/ End-User	Is this an Early Procurement Activity? (Yes/No)	Mode of Procurement	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity				Source of Fund	Estimated Budget (PhP)			Remarks (Brief Description of Program/Activity/ Project)
					Advertisement/ Posting of IB/REI	Submission/ Opening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing		Total	MOOE	CO	
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local transport CA Manila– Primary 50Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	144,000.00	144,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local transport CA Manila – Secondary 50Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	151,200.00	151,200.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local transport – CA Cebu 20Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	234,000.00	234,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local transport – CA CDO 20Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	234,000.00	234,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1 & 2	Renewal and Upgrade of Local transport DOH from 50Mbps to 70Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	192,000.00	192,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified description, amount
5020503000	1	Renewal and Upgrade of Local transport HoR – Primary from 300Mbps to 500Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	402,000.00	402,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local transport – NAMRIA - Binondo 100Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	540,000.00	540,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1&8*	Local Transport - DICT Cebu Primary 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	2,016,000.00	2,016,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1&8*	Local transport - Manila to Cebu – Secondary 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	2,714,100.00	2,714,100.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1&8*	Local transport - Davao-Primary 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	2,016,000.00	2,016,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1&8*	Local Transport to Davao, DICT to CAAP 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	1,861,440.00	1,861,440.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1	Renewal of Commodity Internet Philippines (Primary) 10Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	19,999,992.00	19,999,992.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Commodity Internet Philippines (Secondary) 10Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	19,999,999.44	19,999,999.44	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1&8*	Local Transport – UP Los Banos Link/IRRI (Primary) 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	940,800.00	940,800.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Los Banos Link/IRRI (Secondary) 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	1,809,600.00	1,809,600.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Central Luzon State University 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	1,809,600.00	1,809,600.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP South Road -Cebu 2Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	138,000.00	138,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Miagao 50Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	396,000.00	396,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1&8*	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Iloilo 5Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	302,400.00	302,400.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	2&8*	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Tacloban 5Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	337,200.00	337,200.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified description, amount; Savings
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Mintal, Mindanao 10Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	180,000.00	180,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1&8*	Local Transport - UP Mintal, Mindanao 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	1,232,424.00	1,232,424.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Pampanga 5Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	186,000.00	186,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport –UP BGC 10Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	129,600.00	129,600.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mindanao State University-IIT 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	5,875,008.00	5,875,008.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mariano Marcos State University - Batac 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	1,812,000.00	1,812,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Koronadal 2Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	189,984.00	189,984.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1&8*	Renewal of Local Transport – UP Aurora 2Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	201,600.00	201,600.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1	Renewal of Local Transport – UP SHS Leyte 2Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	138,000.00	138,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Connectivity Subscription (including membership) to APAN from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	270,000.00	270,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to TEIN network from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022		GOP	2,700,000.00	2,700,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)

5020503000	1&8*	Renewal of Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to SingAREN Open Exchange (SOE) from Jan 1 - May 31, 2022 5 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount; Savings
5020503000	1&12*	Renewal of Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to SingAREN Open Exchange (SOE) from June 1 - Dec 31, 2022 7 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	245,000.00	245,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	10&12*	Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to SGIX from date of effectivity to 31 December 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO		1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Partnership agreement; Modified unit of measure
5020503000	1	Renewal of IPL Hong Kong 10Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,386,345.60	25,386,345.60	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of IPL Japan 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,970,880.00	13,970,880.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of IPL Singapore 10Gbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	19,916,058.60	19,916,058.60	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of IPL USA 10Gbps from September 1 - Dec 31, 2022 4 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,606,138.52	21,606,138.52	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mobile Internet of 5 units from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	72,000.00	72,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
50299050-01	1&8*	Renewal of Lease of Room Space in a Data Center Facility and Services, including Rack cabinet rental from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of Contract of Lease of Real Property per GPPB Resolution 06-2018 dd. 18 May 2018	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,869,907.84	18,869,907.84	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount, savings
5020504000	1	Very High Resolution Images Description: Satellite Images Delivery: January - December Payment Terms: Progress Billing 1 lot	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,928,000.00	7,928,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5020504000	1	Daily Optical Satellite Imaging Description: Satellite Images Delivery: January - December Payment Terms: Progress Billing 1 lot	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,402,040.00	7,402,040.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5020504000	1	Direct Reception High Resolution Satellite Imaging Description: Satellite Images Delivery: January - December Payment Terms: Progress Billing 1 lot	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
50299050-03	5	Vehicle Rental for the project's deployment activities Regular airconditioned van Destinations: Within Metro Manila, Cavite, Taytay and Antipolo 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	129,250.00	129,250.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT); Modified amount
50299070-01	1&12*	PROJECT MANAGEMENT TOOL - 15 licenses - The licenses should be compatible with ASTI's existing GanttPro licenses - 01 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 1 lot	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	203,000.00	203,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	1	SOLAR PANEL 35 Watts 12 Volts 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,690.00	9,690.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020399000	1	ULTRASONIC SENSOR Detection out to 10-meters Resolution: 1mm 6 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	68,700.00	68,700.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020399000	1	12 VOLTS HEAVY DUTY BATTERY CHARGER 220 VAC INPUT Power Voltage: 220-240V Frequency (Hz): 60Hz AC Power: 12V/300W 24V/450W Charging Current (A): 12V/15A 24V/13A Battery capacities: 20-300Ah 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
50207020-02	1	STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS comprises of: M20 x 2.5mm x 60mm, M20 Hex Nut, M20 Flat Washers 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,740.00	32,740.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
50207020-02	1	WATER LEVEL SENSOR Optimum Range: at least 30.5 cm - 10 mtr. (12 in. - 33 ft.) Max Range: atleast 15.2 meters (50 feet) 42 pcs	SSED	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,772,000.00	2,772,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	DEPLOYMENT SERVICE Professional Diving with Installation Services Deployment of Sinker and Metbuoy Deployment site: TBD by enduser on March Schedule: 2nd Week of May 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	464,130.00	464,130.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	DEPLOYMENT SERVICE Transportation of Metbuoy Components to Deployment Site. Deployment site: TBD by enduser on March Schedule: 1st Week of May 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	161,280.00	161,280.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	PCB FABRICATION Metbuoy Power Distribution Board Alarm Board Ver 4 2 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	93,500.00	93,500.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	FABRICATION OF CUSTOMIZED MOORING LINE -Length: 29-30 meters -includes Floater 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	112,900.00	112,900.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	FABRICATION OF CUSTOMIZED SINKER -Weight: 1 ton -Material: Concrete Cement 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	161,280.00	161,280.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)

5021199000	1	FABRICATION OF METBUOY MECHANICAL PARTS -Mooring Yoke -Hull Main Frame -Mooring Yoke Support 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	173,230.00	173,230.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY Includes: - Controller Box with customized holes - back plate with battery lock - Interconnect Board - a/c clip holder - enclosure/controller box bracket - cable assemblies(set) 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	962,000.00	962,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	SOLAR PANEL HOLDER AND BRACKET - Metal steel 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	147,800.00	147,800.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
50299070-99	1	RENEWAL OF SOLIDWORKS SUBSCRIPTION - Contract Duration: 01 May 2022 to 30 April 2023 - Access to support, upgrades, new version, special releases, add on features, webcasts, and trainings 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	165,880.00	165,880.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
50299070-99	1	RENEWAL OF SOLIDWORKS SUBSCRIPTION - Contract Duration: 01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023 - Access to support, upgrades, new version, special releases, add on features, webcasts, and trainings 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	165,880.00	165,880.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
50299070-99	1	SUPPORT FOR THE EXISTING TECHNICAL DRAWING SOFTWARE Upgrades the existing CoreDRAW Technical Suite to the latest version 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	48,300.00	48,300.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020503000	2	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 5 of 26 units @ 299.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 5 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 5 units x PhP 299.00 x 12 months = PhP 17,940.00 12 months	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,940.00	17,940.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID); Modified description, amount
5020503000	2	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 25 of 105 units @ 299.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 25 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 25 units x PhP 299.00 x 12 months = PhP 89,700.00 12 months	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	89,700.00	89,700.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID); Modified description, amount
5020503000	1 & 2	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 3 of 6 units @ 299.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 3 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 3 units x PhP 299.00 x 12 months = PhP 10,764.00 12 months	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,764.00	10,764.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID); Modified description, amount
5020503000	1 & 2	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 2 of 25 units @ 299.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 2 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 2 units x PhP 299.00 x 12 months = PhP 7,176.00 12 months	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,176.00	7,176.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID); Modified description, amount
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 3 of 13 units @ 300.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 3 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 3 units x PhP 300.00 x 12 months = PhP 10,800.00 12 months	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 2 of 300 units @ 190.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 2 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 2 units x PhP 190.00 x 12 months = PhP 4,560.00 12 months	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,560.00	4,560.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 4 of 250 units @ 190.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 4 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 4 units x PhP 190.00 x 12 months = PhP 9,120.00 12 months	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,120.00	9,120.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 33 of 1020 units @ 200.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 33 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 33 units x PhP 200.00 x 12 months = PhP 79,200.00 12 months	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	79,200.00	79,200.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020503000	1	Renewal of Mobile Communication Plan Unlimited Text to same network, 37 of 600 units @ 200.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 37 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 37 units x PhP 200.00 x 12 months = PhP 88,800.00 12 months	SSED	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	88,800.00	88,800.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020503000	1	Renewal of 4 of 5 Mobile Internet @ 1500.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 4 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 4 units x PhP 1,500.00 x 12 months = PhP 72,000.00 12 months	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	72,000.00	72,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)

5020503000	1	Renewal of 5 Mobile Internet @ 999.00 for 12 months Contract Duration: 5 units: 01 January 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 5 units x PhP 999.00 x 12 months = PhP 59,940.00 12 months	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	59,940.00	59,940.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5021199000	1	ISO 9001:2015 Certification 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA
50299070-01	6	Subscription to cloud-based project management tool 1 lot	KMD	YES	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	550,000.00	550,000.00	0.00	GAA; Underwent two (2) failed public biddings. Approved change in Mode of Procurement from Public Bidding to SVP per BAC Resolution No. 22-03-032
50299070-01	1*	Subscription to web-based test case management software 1 lot	KMD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	379,908.00	379,908.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50299070-01	1*	Subscription to wireframing, rapid prototyping, documentation and specification software tool 1 lot	KMD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	119,885.00	119,885.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50299070-01	1 & 4*	Subscription to pdf editor 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	42,475.00	42,475.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50299070-01	1 & 4*	Subscription to SSL Certificate 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	29,061.31	29,061.31	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
5029901000	1	Newspaper Posting *Advertising requirement for post-award information of procurement project(s) with approved budget of P50-M and above per Administrative Order No. 34 *Advertisement for one (1) day only *Five (5) columns x Nine (9) CMS *Gray scale or black and white only *Advertisement must be published day after transmittal of DOSTASTI newspaper posting. *Advertisement template shall be sent via email. *Proof of advertisement must sent to DOST-ASTI within ten (10) calendar days after publication prior to processing of payment *Inclusive of government taxes and other charges *Government payment terms Note: *Four (4) lots, specifically, one (1) lot @ P9,009.00 4 lots	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	36,036.00	36,036.00	0.00	GAA
5020309000	4	Fuel for DOST-ASTI vehicles *Diesel and Gasoline 7 lots	FAD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	307,500.00	307,500.00	0.00	GAA; Modified description
5020401000	1	Drinking water (30 week x 30 bottles x P35) 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	31,500.00	31,500.00	0.00	GAA
5020502002	1	Renewal of VoIP trunkline subscription including recurring landline charges 12 months	FAD	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	136,416.00	136,416.00	0.00	GAA
5020502002	1	Renewal of direct line subscription including recurring landline charges 12 months	FAD	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	130,308.00	130,308.00	0.00	GAA
5021203000	1	Provision of Security Services (for DOST-ASTI) 1 lot	FAD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021203000	1	Provision of Security Services (for EPDC) 1 lot	FAD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021202000	1	Provision of Janitorial Services (for DOST-ASTI) 1 lot	FAD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021202000	1	Provision of Janitorial Services (for EPDC) 1 lot	FAD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	600,000.00	600,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021321000	1 & 7*	Preventive Maintenance Services for Generator Sets (DOST-ASTI) 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	344,720.00	344,720.00	0.00	GAA
5021321000	1 & 7*	Preventive Maintenance Services for Airconditioning Units 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	114,000.00	114,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021306001	1	Preventive Maintenance Services for DOST-ASTI Toyota Innova 2 lots	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021306001	1	Preventive Maintenance Services for DOST-ASTI Nissan Urvan (White and Grey) 4 lots	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021306001	1	Preventive Maintenance Services for DOST-ASTI Ford Ecosport 2 lots	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	GAA
5029905006	1	Managed Print Services 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	660,000.00	660,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021503000	1	Insurance for DOST-ASTI Vehicle - Toyota Innova 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021503000	1	Insurance for DOST-ASTI Vehicle - Nissan (Grey) 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	GAA
5021503000	1	Insurance for DOST-ASTI Vehicle - Nissan (White) 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,800.00	11,800.00	0.00	GAA
5021503000	1	Insurance for DOST-ASTI Vehicle - Ford Ecosport 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	GAA
5021503000	8	Insurance for ASTI Building GSIS Policy No. FI-NM-GSISHO-0041721 Items Property Insured: Three Storey Office Building Contents placed and installed in Three Storey Office Building Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,042,256.05	1,042,256.05	0.00	GAA; Modified description, amount
5021502000	1 & 7*	Fidelity Bonds (P2k - Cashier, P600 - Property (PCF Fund), 2.2M - Property Accountability, 16k - Supplies and Materials Accountability) 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,663.00	24,663.00	0.00	GAA
5020402000	1	Electricity expense for DOST-ASTI Building @ P800,000.00 per month 12 months	FAD	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,600,000.00	9,600,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020401000	1	Utility - Water Consumption for ASTI Building @ P20,000.00 per month 12 months	FAD	YES	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	240,000.00	240,000.00	0.00	GAA

5029905001	1	Rent of DOST-ASTI Building from 01 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 1 year	FAD	YES	NP-53.10 Lease of Real Property	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,525,000.00	9,525,000.00	0.00	GAA
5029999099	1	Miscellaneous for Petty Expenses 12 months	FAD	NO	Shopping	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	240,000.00	240,000.00	0.00	GAA (For petty cash expenses of the agency)
5021199000	1	Outsourcing of Manpower (January - September 2022)	FAD	YES	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	52,189,550.00	52,189,550.00	0.00	GAA
50207020-02	7	4ftx8ftx8mm Acrylic Plastic Sheet for Prototyping 8 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	6	Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipes for Prototyping 20 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	7	Schedule 40 90 Degrees Elbow PVC Fitting/Socket for Prototyping 40 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,680.00	15,680.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	7	Schedule 40 Cross PVC Fitting/Socket for Prototyping 50 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	19,600.00	19,600.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code, quantity/size, amount
50207020-02	7	Schedule 40 Tee PVC Fitting/Socket for Prototyping 50 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	19,600.00	19,600.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code, quantity/size, amount
50207020-02	6	Two-inch Bucket Lid for Prototyping 3 sets/pack	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	6	Four-inch Bucket Lid for Prototyping 3 sets/pack	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,500.00	13,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	6	Six-inch Bucket Lid for Prototyping 3 sets/pack	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	6	USB C Power Adapter for Prototyping 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50203210-02	7	Drill bit set for Prototyping 1 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
50207020-02	6	4"x6" Presensitized PCB for Prototyping 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	6	6"x10" Presensitized PCB for Prototyping 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	6	4"x6" Protoboard for Prototyping 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	7	Fullspectrum Growlight for Prototyping 30 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified UACS code, quantity/size, amount
50203210-03	1	Digital Pen Tablet with Bluetooth 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50213050-03	1	16 GB RAMS for mobile development workstation/ laptops 14 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	140,000.00	140,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	Multi-variable Power Supply for Prototyping 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	74,300.00	74,300.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai); Modified amount
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Agile Systems Engineering 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Mastering Object-Oriented Python: Build powerful applications with reusable code using OOP design patterns and Python 3.7, 2nd Edition 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,900.00	5,900.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Python 3 Object-Oriented Programming: Build robust and maintainable software with object-oriented design patterns in Python 3.8, 3rd Edition 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Applied Predictive Modeling 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,600.00	10,600.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Generative AI with Python and TensorFlow 2 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Research Software Engineering with Python: Building software that makes research possible 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203220-02	1	Technical Book (physical book): Experimentation in Software Engineering 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-03	1&9*	Portable Hard disk drive (2TB) 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	47,000.00	47,000.00	0.00	GAA (Kooaha)
50203010-01	1&9*	Laptop Stand 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (Kooaha)
50203010-01	1&9*	Wireless Noise-Cancelling Headphones with Microphone 7 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	27,965.00	27,965.00	0.00	GAA (Kooaha)
50203010-01	5&9*	Wireless Keyboard and Mouse 10 sets	CSD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	84,900.00	84,900.00	0.00	GAA (Kooaha); Modified unit of measurement, mode of procurement
50203210-03	1&9*	External Monitor 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	144,990.00	144,990.00	0.00	GAA (Kooaha)
50203210-03	1&9*	Webcam 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	58,272.00	58,272.00	0.00	GAA (Kooaha)
50604050-03	1	Mobile Development workstations (Laptops) 5 units	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	515,000.00	0.00	515,000.00	GAA (Tanong); Modified mode of procurement (SVP to PB)
50203210-03	1	Portable Hard disk drive (2TB) 5 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong)
50203210-03	1&9*	Digital Pen Tablet with Bluetooth 5 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	37,500.00	37,500.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong)
50203210-03	1&9*	Wireless Noise-Cancelling Headphones with Mic 9 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	91,800.00	91,800.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong)
50203210-03	1&9*	Laptop Powerbank (40,000 mah) 5 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	43,500.00	43,500.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong)
50203220-02	5	Technical Book (physical book): A Practical Guide to Hybrid Natural Language Processing 1st ed. 2020 Edition by Gomez Perez 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong); Modified amount
50203220-02	5	Technical Book (physical book): Natural Language Processing in Artificial Intelligence by Brojo Kishore Mishra, Raghvendra Kumar 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong); Modified amount
50203220-02	5	Technical Book (physical book): Joint Training for Neural Machine Translation by Yong Cheng 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	GAA (Tanong); Modified amount

50203220-02	5	Technical Book (physical book): Deep Learning for NLP and Speech Recognition 1st ed. 2019 Edition 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (ITanong); Modified amount
5060602000	1	One (1) Lot Deep Learning Supercomputing System 1 lot	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,000,000.00	0.00	32,000,000.00	GIA (ALaM)
50604050-03	1	One (1) Lot Network Equipment and Accessories 1 lot	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,100,000.00	0.00	6,100,000.00	GIA (ALaM)
50604050-02	1	One (1) Aircon with installation 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	250,000.00	0.00	250,000.00	GIA (ALaM)
5021199000	1	Outsourced Manpower Travel and Overtime 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5021199000	1	Design, Production, and Setup of DOST-ASTI Exhibit for the NSTW Celebration 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5021199000	1	Transportation / Freight Service for DOST-ASTI Exhibit Materials 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5029907099	5	Software License - Subscription - Graphic Design Software Suite 12 month license subscription x 5 licenses 5 licenses	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	388,373.45	388,373.45	0.00	GAA (CorpComm); Modified amount
5029905001	1	Rental of Studio for Photography / Videography 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5029905003	1	Vehicle Rental - Transportation of Staff for Exhibits 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5029903000	1	Representation Expenses 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5029902000	12	Printing - Annual Report 150 copies	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm); Modified quantity/size, amount
5029902000	1	Printing - ang Surian Newsletter 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5020501000	1	Postage and Courier Expenses 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5020399000	1	Supplies and Materials Expenses 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	205,000.00	205,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5021321000	1	Repairs and Maintenance 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
5020502001	1	Communication Expenses 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
50207020-02	5&10*	18650 Battery - Note: supplies to be used for development and prototyping 100 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,900.00	21,900.00	0.00	GAA (AUS); Modified UACS code, description, amount
50203010-01	5&10*	Laptop Riser - Note: to be used for daily work 7 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,615.00	13,615.00	0.00	GAA (AUS); Modified quantity/size, amount
50203010-01	5&10*	Headset - Note: to be used for daily work 7 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,465.00	3,465.00	0.00	GAA (AUS); Modified quantity/size, amount
5020399000	5&10*	Headset Adapter Cable - Note: to be used for daily work 7 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,415.00	2,415.00	0.00	GAA (AUS); Modified quantity/size, amount
50202010-02	1	User Training 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (AW4RDIS)
50203210-02	11	Tool box - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	65L Co-Polymer Container with Lid (600mm x 460mm x 350mm) - Note: for 3D Printer consumables storage 2 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	4mm Anti-Static Wrist Strap -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 6 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50207020-02	11	Drill Bit Set(0.3mm to 1.6mm) -Note: to be use for Prototyping tools/equipment 3 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,250.00	8,250.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
5020399000	11	3pc Wire Brush Set - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 8 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Safety Goggles -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 8 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,400.00	3,400.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Wire Stripper -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Blue Table ESD-Safe Mat, 914.4mm x 609.6mm x 3.43mm -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	PCB Clamp Holder -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Pinsets -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 6 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50203210-02	11	30 Slots Plastic Drawer -Note: to be used as storage of Electronic Components(Resistor,Capacitor,IC, etc) 2 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GARAGE; Modified amount
50207020-02	11	10-piece Breadboard Jumper Wire Kit (F-F) - Note: for development and prototyping 2 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	10-piece Breadboard Jumper Wire Kit (M-M) - Note: for development and prototyping 2 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount

50207020-02	11	10-piece Breadboard Jumper Wire Kit (M-F) - Note: for development and prototyping 2 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Lead-Free Soldering Iron Tip - Note 1: for existing Soldering Station (an accessory to be attached) - Note 2: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, description, amount
50207020-02	11	10g Syringe Lead Free Solder Flux - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code
50207020-02	11	1.5m Desoldering Braid, Width 2.5mm - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 rolls	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
50207020-02	11	Breadboard - Note: to be used in daily work in Laboratory 2 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Breadboard Prototyping Board (240 x 195 x 21mm) - Note: to be used in daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Neodymium Magnet 4.9kg, (L25mm, W 10mm 5mm) - Note: to be used in daily work in Laboratory 10 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Stepper Motor Nema 17 4500g-cm - Note: for development and prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Stepper Motor 28BYJ-48 with ULN2003 driver - Note: for development and prototyping 2 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Stepper Motor Nema 23 9kg-cm (125 oz-in) - Note: for development and prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Aluminum Extrusion 2020 1500L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	23,000.00	23,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Aluminum Extrusion 2040 900L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Aluminum Extrusion 3030 1500L (30 x 30 x 1500mm) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Seamless Corner Connector for 2020 aluminum profile - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 50 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	Seamless Corner Connector for 3030 aluminum profile - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 50 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	End Cap for 2020 Al profile (Black) - Note: for development and prototyping 20 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	End Cap for 3030 Al profile (Black) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 20 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	M4 x 10mm Hex Socket Cap Screw - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 100 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50207020-02	11	M5 x 10mm Hex Socket Cap Screw (50pcs) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, amount
50203210-02	11	Bench Drill Press -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pc	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,500.00	14,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50203210-02	11	Desktop Label Printer -Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pc	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Anti Static Gloves - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pairs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50207020-02	11	Metal Film Through Hole 144 Resistor Kit, with 3080 pieces, 1 → 10MΩ - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50207020-02	11	0603 Thick Film SMT 120 Resistor Kit, with 18100 pieces, 10 → 1MΩ - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50207020-02	11	1206 Thick Film SMT 144 Resistor Kit, with 16260 pieces, 1 → 10MΩ - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	46,000.00	46,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified amount
50203210-13	1	Resin 3D Prototyping Machine - Note: tool to be used for prototyping 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,500.00	14,500.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	1	Supplies for Resin 3D Prototyping Machine - Note: Supplies to be used for prototyping 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)

5020399000	5	Safety Essentials and Maintenance Kit Items include: Set 1: 1 pc- full body harness 1 roll- rope 1 unit- safety helmet, 1 pair - gloves 1 pair -safety shoes (size 10) Set 2: 1 pc- full body harness 1 roll- rope 1 unit- safety helmet, 1 pair - gloves 1 pair -safety shoes (size 11) 2 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN); Modified description
5020399000	1	Routers - for proxy caching server implementation 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5020399000	1	BLANK SIM CARDS -100pcs/set Writable Programmable Blank SIM US Card 4G LTE WCDMA GSM Nano micro SIM Card 4 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	37,180.00	37,180.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5020399000	1	Electronic Components- Lokalte -RF Cables -SMA Adapters -Extension Cords and Universal Outlets -Multi-Function Laptop Power Bank (Type C) -Memory Card (128Gb) -Military Grade Tough, Water and Dust Resistant External Hard Drive 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5020399000	1	Mini-Transmitter Setup - includes: 1. Single Board Computer 8GB 2. UHF Amplifier 3. UHF Antenna 4. Power Supply 5. Transmitter Stand 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5020399000	1	Electronic Components for Set top box- Ruralcasting Supply and delivery of: 1. ISDB-T Receiver 2. Single Board Computer 8GB 3. GSM/GPRS/LTE Module 4. Peripherals: Touch Screen Display for SBC,USB Keyboard & Mouse 5. Accessories: Power Adapter, MicroSD Card,HDMI to Micro HDMI Cable, USB 3.0 Flash Drive, SIM Card 6. Enclosure Parts: Weatherproof Enclosure w/ Transparent Lid, Cable Gland, SBC Case w/ Fan & Heatsink 4 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5020504000	1	VSAT Subscription with installation -Bandwidth: at least 70 MBps downlink , 15 MBps uplink Data cap: at least 100 GB per month Length of Subscription: 12 Months/site Tentative No. of sites: 4 sites 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	540,000.00	540,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
50207020-02	1	Photovoltaic Capture, Conversion, and Storage System -Rate Voltage: 12V Max. PV Charging Current: 10 A & 30A -for R&D- to provide power source to the radio unit and RF-front end component. 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	152,000.00	152,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
50207020-02	1	Band 71 Signal Receivers 1. OS: Android 11 or higher 2. Technology: GSM / HSPA / LTE / 5G (LTE BAnd 71 Capable 3. CPU: Octa-core 4. USB: USB Type-C 3.1 Purpose: part of the Lokalte base tower prototype to receive LTE Band 71 signal and test the LTE cellular network performance (e.g., coverage, video quality, data throughput) 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
50207020-02	1	Virtually Implemented and Controlled Transceiving Device - Full duplex operation - User-programmable, industrial-grade Xilinx Spartan-6 XC6SLX75 FPGA - Fast and convenient bus-powered USB 3.0 connectivity -Purpose: important equipment to test and measure RF propagation of the set top box prototype. 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5021199000	1	PCB Fabrication (RuralCasting/LokaLTE) - Board fabrication- 5 sets 5 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5021199000	1	Fabrication of Base Tower (REIINN Phase 2) -2 sites (final sites to be provided) - inclusive of VAT and other government taxes - Services included: 1. Preliminary Engineering surveys & tests 2. Preparation of Construction Schedule 3. Delivery, installation of Base Tower 4. Supply, delivery and construction of equipment storage room 5. Processing of Permits - Implementation schedule: Jan. 2022- Dec 2022 1 lot	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,200,000.00	2,200,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
5029902000	1	Printing of IEC Banners - full color - 8 ft x 4 ft (2 pcs) - 4 ft x 4 ft (2 pcs) - design to be provided by end-user 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)
50299050-03	1	Vehicle Rental for REIINN Phase 2 Project Deployment Activities -Target schedule of implementation: April 2022- Dec. 2022 -Types of vehicle: 4x4 closed type, 4x4 pickup - No of trips: not to exceed 15 days per trip -Specific locations/destinations/ final no of trips shall be provided by end-user 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	400,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	GAA (REIINN)

50207020-01	12	Portable document scanner * Note: For prototyping 3 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	42,834.00	42,834.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified quantity/size, amount
5021199000	1	Design and Fabricate 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
5021199000	1	Vulnerability Testing and Source Code Audit 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	400,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
5021199000	1	Hardware Testing/Certification 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
5020201002	1	Other ICT Trainings/Tech transfer know-how for prospective licensees (Module 2) - food only (35 pax, 5 days) 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	87,500.00	87,500.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
5020201002	1	Other ICT Trainings/Tech transfer know-how for prospective licensees (Module 3) - food only (35 pax, 5 days) 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	87,500.00	87,500.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
5029905001	1	Regional/National Stakeholders' meetings (meeting with CEOs, officers of private companies) - venue, food and accommodation of organizers 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
5029903000	1	Catering Service for NSTW 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
5020399000	5	Customized meeting planner for licensees (with details of commercialized techs/ licensee's manual) 50 pcs	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	GAA (TLO); Modified description
5020399000	5	Customized USB OTG for licensees and stakeholders 100 pcs	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	113,300.00	113,300.00	0.00	GAA (TLO); Modified description
5029902000	1	Brochures 300 pcs	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,720.00	18,720.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
5029901000	5	Tarpaulins (Dimensions: 8ft x 8ft) 2 pcs	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA (TLO); Modified description
5029901000	5	Pull-up banners (Dimensions: 3ft x 7ft) 2 pcs	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,780.00	10,780.00	0.00	GAA (TLO); Modified description
50212990-99	2	Pest Control Services 1 Lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	GAA
50213050-02	5	Preventive Maintenance Services for Generator Sets (EPDC) 1 Lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	278,000.00	278,000.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50213050-02	5	Preventive Maintenance Services for Airconditioning Units (EPDC) 1 Lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	330,000.00	330,000.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50604050-03	2	Mobile Development Workstation 7 units	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	634,480.00	0.00	634,480.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020503000	2 & 3	Renewal of Local Transport - DICT Cebu Primary 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2022 3 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,403,814.00	1,403,814.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5020503000	2 & 3	Renewal of Local transport - Manila to Cebu - Secondary 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2022 3 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,750,335.00	1,750,335.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5020503000	2 & 3	Renewal of Local transport - Davao-Primary 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2022 3 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,950,000.00	1,950,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5020503000	2 & 3	Renewal of Local Transport - Davao, DICT to CAAP 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2022	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,457,013.00	1,457,013.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5020503000	2 & 3	Renewal of Local Transport - UP Los Banos Link/IRRI (Primary) 1Gbps from Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2022	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	757,344.00	757,344.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5020503000	10	Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to Pacific Wave from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	800,000.00	800,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified unit of measure
5020503000	2	Renewal of Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to APNIC from Jan 1 - Nov 30, 2022 11 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	206,250.00	206,250.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	2	Renewal of Connectivity Subscription (including Membership) to APNIC from Dec 1 - Dec 31, 2022	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,750.00	18,750.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020503000	2&10*	Local transport - MK2 Data Center 10Gbps from April 1 - December 31, 2022 9 mos.	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,281,439.97	2,281,439.97	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount(savings)
5020402000	2&8*	Data Center Electricity Expense from January 1 - December 31, 2022 12 mos.	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,496,320.00	3,496,320.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5020503000	2&10*	Local Transport - UP Cebu 25 Mbps from April 1 - December 31, 2022 9 mos.	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	99,052.00	99,052.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE); Modified mode of procurement from SVP to PB; Modified amount (Savings)
50604050-03	5	Server - Processor is Four-core Intel Xeon Processor E5-2637 v4 3.5.3 7GHz Turbo or equivalent - Memory is 4 x 64GB DDR4 ECC LRDIMM 2666, 1.2V, corrects single-bit errors and detect double-bit errors (using ECC memory) - Disk is 2 x 1.92TB or larger SATA Enterprise 2.5" SSD 6.0Gb/s - Drive Bays: 2x 2.5" Fixed Drive Bays - Network is Dual Port Gigabit Ethernet - USB Disk for Linux: Include 128Gb USB 3.0 Flashdisk - Warranty: 3 years Manufacturer's Warranty (Parts and labor) Delivery: 60 Calendar days upon NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.1 Two Failed Biddings	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	550,000.00	0.00	550,000.00	GIA (NetMeshR8); Modified mode of procurement; Underwent two (2) failed public biddings

50604050-03	5	Server - Processor is Four-core Intel Xeon Processor E5-2637 v4 3.5.3 7GHz Turbo or equivalent - Memory is 4 x 64GB DDR4 ECC LRDIMM 2666, 1.2V, corrects single-bit errors and detect double-bit errors (using ECC memory) - Disk is 2 x 1.92TB or larger SATA Enterprise 2.5" SSD 6.0Gb/s - Drive Bays: 2x 2.5" Fixed Drive Bays - Network is Dual Port Gigabit Ethernet - USB Disk for Linux: Include 128Gb USB 3.0 Flashdisk - Warranty: 3 years Manufacturer's Warranty (Parts and labor) - Supplier will install the latest Ubuntu Server OS Delivery: 60 Calendar days upon NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.1 Two Failed Biddings	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	550,000.00	0.00	550,000.00	GIA (NetMeshR8); Modified mode of procurement; Underwent two (2) failed public biddings
50203210-03	2	Mobile Phones for Testing Octa Core 2.3GHz, 6.5" HD+ 128GB Internal Storage + 6GB RAM 5,000 mAh + 15 watts Fast Charging, Dual SIM OS: Android 11 Delivery: 60 Calendar days upon NTP 2 pcs.	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	GIA (NetMeshR8)
5060405003	2	Development Workstations 24 units	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,100,000.00	0.00	2,100,000.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020301001	2	Laptop Stand 16 pcs.	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	27,200.00	27,200.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020399000	11	Full size breadboard – 800 Tie Points - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pc	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	150.00	150.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Half size breadboard – 400 Tie Points - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 pcs.	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300.00	300.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	M2.5 / M3 Nylon M-F Hex Spacers Screw Nut Assortment Kit - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 kit	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300.00	300.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	530 pcs 2:1 Heat Shrink Tubing Insulation Wire Cable Sleeve Kit - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 kit	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	350.00	350.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	CU 400A Additive 5L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 bottles	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	41,130.00	41,130.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	DS 270 Cleaner/Conditioner 0.5 L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 bottles	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,800.00	8,800.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	DS 650P Intensifier 5L (NaOH) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 gallons	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,170.00	13,170.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	DS 650 L Intensifier 5L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 gallons	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,470.00	16,470.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	DS 400 Catalyst Part A 20L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 gallons	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,980.00	17,980.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	DS 650 C Intensifier 0.5L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 bottles	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,160.00	13,160.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Etching Agent NaPS 0.5kg - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 jars	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount, unit of measure
5020399000	11	Negative Developer (2x 10L) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 box	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount, unit of measure
5020399000	11	Cation Exchange Resin 5L - Note 1: to be used for daily work in Laboratory - Note 2: each pack to be diluted in 5L water (similar to juice) 2 packs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount, unit of measure
5020399000	11	Anion Exchange Resin 5L - Note 1: to be used for daily work in Laboratory - Note 2: each pack to be diluted in 5L water (similar to juice) 2 packs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount, unit of measure
5020399000	11	Filmstar Developer Concentrate 5L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 bottle	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, unit of measure, amount
5020399000	11	Filmstar Fixer 5L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 bottles	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, unit of measure, amount
5020399000	11	Ferric(III)-Chloride Solution 25L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 bottles	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	280pcs Assorted Crimp Spade Terminal Insulated Electrical Wire Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 kit	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount, unit of measure
5020399000	11	Electric Red Male Banana Plug - Screw Termination, 15A - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Electric Black Male Banana Plug - Screw Termination, 15A - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	3.6V 1.5AH Li-ion Cordless Screwdriver Kit - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	25pcs 3 Inch Buffing Waxing Polishing Sponge Pads Kit Set For Car Polisher Drill - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount

5020399000	11	10 Sets 4mm Male Sheath Stackable Banana Plug Wire Solder Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	94 Pieces Mechanical Tool Kit with Case - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Multi-purpose Respirator - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 pcs.	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Soldering Iron Tip Sleeve (Yellow) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Omnivise PCB Holder - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Roller Kit, 4" - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Foam Roller Refill, 4", 2pcs per set - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 50 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	6 Gang Extension Cord with Switch - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 13 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Replacement Sponge Solder Fume Extractor Accessory, 5pcs per set - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 14 set	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Solder Flux Gel, 10cm ³ Syringe - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	5	Toilet Paper Holder, Stainless Steel 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,180.00	3,180.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020399000	11	Wooden Popsicle Stick, Big - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 12 packs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,440.00	1,440.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Pointed Paint Brush (for PCB) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 sets	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Smock Gown Small - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Smock Gown Medium - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Smock Gown Large - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Smock Gown XL - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Rubber Tubing (For Flamehood) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 5 rolls	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020401000	2	Water-EPDC Building (12 Months) - January to December 2022 (P5,000/month) 1 lot	RDD	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020402000	2	Electricity - EPDC Building (12 months) - January-December 2022 (P200,000/month) 1 lot	RDD	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020702002	11	Solder Mask x 75m - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 rolls	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	146,000.00	146,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Tenting Resist x 150m - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 rolls	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	110,000.00	110,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	Film Star sheets - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 packs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	46,000.00	46,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020702002	11	CU 400D Copper Concentrate 30 L (Copper Sulphate) - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 gallons	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	59,200.00	59,200.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020702002	11	DS 500 Catalyst Part B 0.5 L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 bottles	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	109,940.00	109,940.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020702002	11	Sinter backing plate for S103 x 4s - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,650.00	100,650.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020702002	11	Deionized Water x 200L - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 4 lots	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	752,000.00	752,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020702002	2	Chemicals for Wet Process - Nickel, Immersion Gold Bath, Sulphuric Acid 95-98%, Activator Concentrate PDI11, Sulphuric Acid, Nickel Sulphate 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	681,450.00	681,450.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020399000	11	50Q RF Attenuator Straight N Connector N Plug to N Socket 10dB, Operating Frequency 12.4GHz - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5020399000	11	50Q RF Attenuator N Connector N Plug to N Socket 20dB, Operating Frequency 10GHz - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 pcs	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	49,665.00	49,665.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified description, amount
5021103002	2	Consultancy Services for PSL, Marketing, Operations Management Accreditation etc. 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	245,000.00	245,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)

5021103002	2	EMC & PSL laboratory Accreditaion 1 lot	RDD	NO		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5021103002	2	Consultancy Services for Wet Process 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	360,000.00	360,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5021199000	5&10*	Supply, fabrication, delivery, and installation of the following items: Component 1. Fabrication of Base Tower - ABC- PhP 2,200,000.00 -including transportation to and from the site - Delivery/ Installation: 1st quarter of 2022 or upon the advise of DOST-ASTI Component 2. Preliminary Engineering Design, Survey and Professional Consultations- ABC- PhP 329,000.00 - include tower design, structural and design analysis and other engineering consultations - sample Base tower design shall be provided by end-user for supplier's reference - include payment/processing of government permits (e.g. NTC, DILG/LGU etc.) for 2 sites - Execution: March to April 2022 Component 3. Supply, Delivery and Construction of Base Tower Perimeter Fence and Equipment storage Area- ABC- PhP 393,000.00 - construction period: 1st quarter of 2022 or upon the advise of DOST-ASTI - Supplier must provide temporary shelter of construction - No. of Sites: 2 sites - inclusive of materials and manpower 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.1 Two Failed Biddings	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,775,900.00	2,775,900.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified mode of procurement: Underwent two (2) failed public biddings
5029906000	2	SEIPI Annual Membership 1 lot	RDD	NO		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5029907099	11	Zoom Subscription (6 months) - July to December 2022 (4,000/month) 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC); Modified amount
5020503000	3&12	Renewal of Local transport PAGASA Baguio 2Mbps from Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 12 mos	SSED	NO	Renewal of WETI	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	222,312.00	222,312.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020702002	3	Glass Reinforced Polyester Enclosure Material: Polyester Color: Black Depth/Thickness: 40mm Length: 81mm Width: 75mm Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 4 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,400.00	15,400.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	IP68 Cable Gland Color: Black Material: Nylon Screw/Thread Size: PG7 Cable Diameter: 7mm Length: 21mm Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 20 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,960.00	2,960.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	Screwless Pitch Terminal Block Number of Levels: 1 Positions per Level: 2 Pitch: 0.19" (5mm) Color: Black Contact Material - Plating: Copper Alloy - Tin Plated Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 50 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	Screwless Pitch Terminal Block Number of Levels: 1 Positions per Level: 2 Pitch: 0.138" (3.5mm) Color: Black Contact Material - Plating: Copper Alloy - Tin Plated Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 50 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	Connector Header Contact Type: Male Pin Pitch - Mating: 0.098" (2.5mm) Number of Positions: 3 Number of Rows: 1 Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 50 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	Connector Header Contact Type: Male Pin Pitch - Mating: 0.098" (2.5mm) Number of Positions: 4 Number of Rows: 1 Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 50 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	Connector Housing Contact Type: Female Socket Pitch - Mating: 0.098" (2.5mm) Number of Positions: 3 Number of Rows: 1 Contact Termination: Crimp Fastening Type: Locking Ramp Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 50 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	Connector Housing Contact Type: Female Socket Pitch - Mating: 0.098" (2.5mm) Number of Positions: 4 Number of Rows: 1 Contact Termination: Crimp Fastening Type: Locking Ramp Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 50 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020399000	3	Receptacle Crimp Terminal Pin or Socket: Socket Contact Termination: Crimp Wire Gauge: 22-28 AWG Contact Finish: Tin Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 1 box	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,350.00	9,350.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)

5020702002	3	Panel-Mount Piezzo Buzzer Driver Circuitry: Indicator, Internally Driven Input Type: DC Voltage Range: 5 ~ 30V Frequency: 2.5kHz Technology: Piezo Size / Dimension: 1.410" Dia (35.81mm) Height - Seated (Max): 1.140" (28.96mm) Mounting Type: Panel Mount Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,250.00	8,250.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020702002	3	4 Core Shielded Cable Cable Type: Multi-Conductor Number of Conductors: 4 Wire Gauge: 24 AWG Conductor Strand: 7/32 Conductor Material: Copper, Bare Length: 10' (3.05m) Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 2 rolls	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,150.00	7,150.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5021199000	3	PCB Fabrication Base Material: FR-4 Layers: 2 Dimension: 80mm x 120mm PCB Qty: three (3) pieces Delivery Format: Single PCB PCB Thickness: 1.6mm PCB Color: Green Silkscreen Color: White Surface Finish: HASL (with Lead) Copper Weight: 1 oz Notes: 1. Tooling holes are already added by end user. 2. Gerber files will be provided by the end-user. Delivery: 45 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5021199000	10	LTE Band 71 DL Band-Pass Filter Board version 1, version 2 and full turnkey I. GENERAL: Supply and delivery of PCB and testing components II. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: For each PCB: No. of unique parts: 2 No. of components: 3 No. of SMT pads: 13 No. of Through Hole pins: 0 - supply of ceramic SMD/SMT filters, SMA connectors, etc. - for LokalTE prototype 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified description
5020322001	3	Heavy Duty Portable Lightweight Folding Work Table -Adjustable Height - with 2 Aluminum Stools 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,560.00	26,560.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020322001	3	Retractable, Folding Stool - Portable, Sturdy Lightweight Stool - Holds up 330 Lbs. - for Outdoor use 10 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,400.00	14,400.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321099	3	3-in-1 Mobile Workcenter Tool Box Trolley type - Includes detachable tool box unit + portable organizer + large bottom bin 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,520.00	5,520.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	3	High Impact resistant Storage box with caster wheels - 58 liters or higher capacity. Color blue or any dark color 10 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,360.00	7,360.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	3	Heavy Duty Components Storage Box -approximate size: (L) 22 x 15.6 x (w) 6 cm / 8.66" x (H) 6.14' x 2.36" 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,216.00	5,216.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321099	3	Collapsible Storage Box (55 Liters) Approximate size: 53cm x 35cm x 29cm (7cm after folding) 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321099	3	10x10ft 3x3M Folding Tent - collapsible & heavy duty 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,920.00	3,920.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	4	Tripod Base Speaker Stand, 6ft - Adjustable height and tripod legs - Height can reach up to approx. 6ft - Weight: 2.5 kg; Size: 10 x 10 x 98 cm 2 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020321013	3	230V ac Solder Fume Extractor - Main Filter, 22W, Type 1 - Australian plug - can be mounted horizontally or vertically. 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	28,660.00	28,660.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	3	Cable Gland - M12 - for R&D Prototyping - set-top box accessories 1 16 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,144.00	1,144.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	4	RAK2247 LoRa Gateway - Concentrator Module -LoRaWAN multichannel concentrator module with mPCIe to USB Board -Purpose: for development and for comparison of set-top box 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020321013	3	Hot Air Rework Station 2 - large, easy to read LCD screen, heavy duty metal enclosure, portable, powerful, beautiful 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,250.00	8,250.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020199000	5	Fabricated Signages (Government Warning Signs) - Inclusive of fabrication and printing - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 6 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020702001	3	Embedded Systems - Single Board Computer x86 -32 GB eMMC v5 - intel Celeron N4100 + Arduino Leonardo co-processor - Architecture: x86, 64-bit - Intel UHD Graphics 600 - memory: 4 GB LPDDR4 2400MHz - Inbuilt Storage 32 GB eMMC v5 - Purpose: Will be used as SBC for set-top box (ruralcasting) prototype 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)

5020702001	4	634.5 MHZ CAVITY BAND PASS FILTER (1dB) -Center Frequency: 634.5 Mhz -BW: 35MHz -Passband: 617-652 MHz -IL in BW: 1 dB max - for LTE base station prototype 3 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	519,000.00	519,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020702001	4	680.5 MHZ CAVITY BAND PASS FILTER Center Frequency: 680.5 Mhz BW: 35MHz Passband: 663-698 MHz IL in BW: 2.0 dB max - for LTE base station prototype 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	240,000.00	240,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020702001	3	634.5 MHz Cavity BAND PASS FILTER (IL=0.9dB) Center Frequency: 634.5 Mhz BW: 35MHz Passband: 617-652 MHz IL in BW: 0.9 dB max - for LTE base station prototype 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020702001	4	680.5 Mhz Low power Cavity BAND PASS FILTER Center Frequency: 680.5 Mhz BW: Fc +/-17.5MHz (663-698 MHz) IL in BW: 2dB max Return Loss in BW: 20dB min -for R&D- Important Component for the LTE Base Station Prototype, used for filtering of LTE signals 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	87,000.00	87,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020399000	3	10 pcs Writable Programmable Blank SIM USIM Card 4G LTE WCDMA GSM Nano Micro SIM Card -Name: LTE Blank USIM Card - SIM Card Size: Standard SIM Card, Micro SIM Card and Nano SIM Card, 3 in 1 -Compatible: 4G FDD LTE WCDMA GSM -Feature: Can be written ICCID, IMSI, KI, OPC 5 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,180.00	14,180.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	3	6pcs Rugged Protective Phone Case for Google Pixel 3 -Type: Rugged Protective Phone Casing -Material: TPU -Compatibility: Google Pixel 3 -Features: Grip-Friendly, Flexible, with Air Cushion Technology 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	4	3 pcs Screen protector for Keysight Fieldfox SA/NA -Screen size: 13 inches -Features: Anti-scratch, Anti-Fingerprint 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
5020702001	3	Photovoltaic Capture, Conversion, and Storage System -Rate Voltage: 12V Max. PV Charging Current: 10 A & 30A -for R&D- to provide power source to the radio unit and RF-front end component of LTE Base Station prototype 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	3	Polo Shirts - cotton, with embroidered logo/text (black and front) - design to be provided by the end-user -Purpose: For project promotions, information campaigns, and signing/turnover activities with partners/stakeholders 42 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	29,400.00	29,400.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5029902000	3	Printing and Delivery of IEC Materials - A5 size, back-to-back, matte finish, fullcolor (650 pcs) -A4 size, back-to-back, matte finish, fullcolor (500 pcs) - text and design to be provided by end-user - Delivery L 30 days upon issuance of NTP 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	3	First Aid Kit - inclusive of light weight carrying bag, with "FIRST AID" lettering on front side - contents should be similar to Philippine Red Cross recommended contents - includes, Adhesive strips, Triangular Bandage, Tweezers metal, plastic Bags, Gloves & etc. 1 bag	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,840.00	4,840.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Cash Advance
5020399000	3	Simcard -for testing purposes 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	220.00	220.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Cash Advance
5021503000	10	GSIS Insurance for deployed equipment -location and list of equipment to be provided by end-user - tentative: 1 year (January 2022-Dec. 2022) 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified description, amount
5020309000	3	Diesel fuel - to power up generator which shall be used as a backup grid power at the chosen deployment sites -Php70.00/liter -Genset fuel capacity ranges from 3500-400 142 liters	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Cash Advance
5020502001	3	Prepaid Load Cards: Php100 denomination -Required LTE Frequency Bands: B1 (2100) B3 (1800 +) B5 (850) -Required LTE Frequency Bands: B3 (1800 +) B7 (2600) B41 (TDF 2500) 20 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Cash Advance
5020321003	3	Prepaid pocket wifi LTE: - Required LTE Frequency band: B3 (1800 +) B7 (2600) D41 (TD 2500) 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Cash Advance

5020321003	5	Prepaid pocket wifi LTE: Required LTE Frequency Bands: B1 (2100) B3 (1800 +) B5 (850) 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,650.00	1,650.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Cash Advance; Modified amount
50203010-02	3	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type 30 cans	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,598.88	4,598.88	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500mL 60 bottles	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,994.38	9,994.38	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%- 72%, 500ml (-5ml) 903 bottles	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	43,288.01	43,288.01	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%- 72%, 500ml (-5ml) 150 bottles	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,460.00	20,460.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min 100 pads	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,076.60	4,076.60	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min 50 pads	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,260.40	3,260.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, MULTICOPY, Legal, 80gsm 332 reams	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	46,639.69	46,639.69	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA 100 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,993.00	3,993.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA 50 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,380.00	6,380.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA 105 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,278.82	2,278.82	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA 75 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,230.00	10,230.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	GLUE, all purpose 13 jars	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,022.45	1,022.45	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	STAPLE WIRE, standard 39 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	961.39	961.39	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	STAPLE WIRE, standard 31 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,648.17	1,648.17	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TAPE, electrical 8 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	164.30	164.30	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TAPE, electrical 8 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	598.40	598.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TAPE, packaging, 48mm 9 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	221.36	221.36	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TAPE, packaging, 48mm 30 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,078.00	1,078.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type 9 cans	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,189.19	1,189.19	0.00	GAA
50203210-03	3	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1 TB 4 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,420.00	13,420.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-01	3	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB connection type 15 units	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,651.25	5,651.25	0.00	GAA
50203010-01	3	MOUSE, WIRELESS, USB 1 unit	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	660.00	660.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	DATA FILE BOX 8 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	679.36	679.36	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	DATA FILE BOX 2 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	341.00	341.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	DATA FOLDER 245 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,498.48	18,498.48	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	DATA FOLDER 201 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	34,639.00	34,639.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ENVELOPE, documentary, A4 1 box	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	852.50	852.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic 36 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,207.40	1,207.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic 17 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,542.75	1,542.75	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ENVELOPE, mailing 2 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	832.04	832.04	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	ENVELOPE, mailing 1 box	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	447.33	447.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 20 sets	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	244.86	244.86	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 40 sets	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	770.00	770.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FILE TAB DIVIDER, legal 58 sets	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	907.87	907.87	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FILE TAB DIVIDER, legal 65 sets	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,526.33	2,526.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FOLDER, L-type, A4 6 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,131.44	1,131.44	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FOLDER, L-type, A4 3 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,089.00	1,089.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FOLDER, with tab, A4 4 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,227.60	1,227.60	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FOLDER, with tab, A4 3 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,287.00	1,287.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent 39 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,431.57	2,431.57	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent 5 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	524.33	524.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, large 5 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,089.00	1,089.00	0.00	GAA

50203010-02	3	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm 120 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,024.32	1,024.32	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm 39 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	471.90	471.90	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm 90 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,364.22	1,364.22	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm 24 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	646.80	646.80	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PENCIL, lead, with eraser 29 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	663.20	663.20	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PENCIL, lead, with eraser 10 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	962.50	962.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	RUBBER BAND, No. 18 3 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	330.17	330.17	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	RUBBER BAND, No. 18 7 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,719.67	1,719.67	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose 7 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	300.30	300.30	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE 4 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,078.00	1,078.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head 4 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,532.67	1,532.67	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty 8 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,598.67	1,598.67	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	STAPLER, standard type 13 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,174.60	3,174.60	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type 6 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	164.34	164.34	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type 17 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,439.90	1,439.90	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TAPE DISPENSER, table top 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,207.33	2,207.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	CALCULATOR, compact 12 units	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,350.40	5,350.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black 1 cart	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,347.20	4,347.20	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black 1 cart	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,161.80	10,161.80	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black 6 cart	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,651.20	22,651.20	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black 2 cart	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,910.00	8,910.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG 6 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,879.94	1,879.94	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG 5 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,575.00	3,575.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	SIGN PEN, black 15 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	366.30	366.30	0.00	GAA; Modified amount, mode of procurement
50203010-02	3	SIGN PEN, black 14 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	731.50	731.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	SIGN PEN, blue 80 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,782.88	1,782.88	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	SIGN PEN, red 12 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	267.43	267.43	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	SIGN PEN, red 7 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	365.75	365.75	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply 100 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	268.40	268.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply 500 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Labeller tape 9 mm, compatible with Casio KL820-W labeler, black on blue and white tape 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Board paper, white, A4 size 35 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,368.75	3,368.75	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Sign Here Tape Flags 680-3M, Green or Yellow, 1x1.7 inches 56 pads	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,548.00	9,548.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Sign Here Tape Flags 680-3M, Green or Yellow, 1x1.7 inches 30 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,356.00	4,356.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	3	Storage Box Multi-Tray 6 layer 3 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,689.50	2,689.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Photo Paper MATTE FINISH, 146 GSM, 10sheets per pack 20 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,060.00	5,060.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, PHOTO, matte premium quality, A4 size 20 sheets per pack (146sm) 9 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,930.00	6,930.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Tape Flags, 5 Colors Regular, 44 X 12MM 25 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,328.33	2,328.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Special paper, hard, for calling card, white, 10pcs/pack 5 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,365.83	1,365.83	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Heavy-duty Glue - superior bonding strength on all surfaces - Impact, heat and water resistant - 3g or bigger 15 tubes	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,485.00	1,485.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Heavy-duty Glue - superior bonding strength on all surfaces - Impact, heat and water resistant - 3g or bigger 10 tubes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,045.00	1,045.00	0.00	GAA

50203010-02	3	Sticker Paper - A4 - Matte - 10pcs/pack 5 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	357.50	357.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Duct Tape 2" 5 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Duct Tape 2" 10 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,265.00	1,265.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Ballpen, color blue, good writing quality 40 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Double Sided Tape, 1" size 25 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,375.00	1,375.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Double Sided Tape, 1" size 35 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,411.67	1,411.67	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FOLDER, REPORT COVER, A4 size, acetate cover, cardboard back cover, expandable with fastener, blue or green colors 55 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,420.00	2,420.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	FOLDER, REPORT COVER, A4 size, acetate cover, cardboard back cover, expandable with fastener, blue or green colors 30 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,067.00	1,067.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, STICKER for Laserjet printer, A4 size, Matte or glossy, 20 pieces per pack , white color only 5 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	825.00	825.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	LAMINATING POUCH FILM, Thickness 125mic, 216mm x 303mm (A4), transparent, laminated materials, 20 pieces per pack 1 pack	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	880.00	880.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, PHOTO, glossy premium quality, A4 size, 4800dpi, 240 gsm, waterproof, 20 sheets per pack 1 pack	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	275.00	275.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Certificate Folder, size A4 made of plastic materials. Color Royal Blue 20 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,584.00	1,584.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Manila Paper, 10 sheets per pack 5 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	220.00	220.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Manila Paper, 10 sheets per pack 5 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	348.33	348.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	BALLPEN, for desk top with Coil cord, 24 g, blue ink only 5 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	137.50	137.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	BALLPEN, for desk top with Coil cord, 24 g, blue ink only 5 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	990.00	990.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, SPECIALTY BOARD, A4 size: high quality Vellum finish board; plain paperboards suitable for calling cards, invitations, greeting cards, menu etc.; color: cream; 10 pieces per pack 25 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,897.50	1,897.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, STICKER, for Laserjet Printer, A4 size, Matte or glossy, 20 pieces per pack Colors: Neon green (10 pcs) and White (10 pcs) 10 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,573.00	1,573.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, STICKER, for Laserjet Printer, A4 size, Matte or glossy, 20 pieces per pack Colors: Neon green (10 pcs) and White (10 pcs) 20 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,970.00	2,970.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Refill ink pads for 4 stamps (4912) 5 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	825.00	825.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Refill ink pads for 4 stamps (4912) 2 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	385.00	385.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Note pad, Stick on 50 mmx 50 mm (2"x 2") min, sheet thickness: 0.09mm min, 72 gsm min. 400 sheets per cube, assorted colors, 10 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	990.00	990.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Envelope, Expanding, Plastic with Push Lock or Snap Button, Clear, Legal Size 150 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,850.00	14,850.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Envelope, Expanding, Plastic with Push Lock or Snap Button, Clear, Legal Size 30 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,970.00	2,970.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PVC Book Binding Cover, transparent binding covers, leather grain and glossy binding covers, plastic binding combs, PP binding cover in variety, size: A4, 100pcs/pack 1 pack	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	896.50	896.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Carbonless Paper White CFB, Long 9 reams	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,960.00	3,960.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Tape Cartridge, Tze-221, 9mm, Black on White Tape 4 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Tape Cartridge, Tze-221, 9mm, Black on White Tape 7 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,272.50	3,272.50	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Special Paper, A4, Blue 10 reams	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,800.00	8,800.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Special Paper, A4, Blue 2 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping b	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Special Paper, A4 Pink 4 reams	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,520.00	3,520.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Special Paper, A4 Pink 1 ream	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	550.00	550.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Multicolor Paper, Yellow, legal size 3 reams	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,640.00	2,640.00	0.00	GAA

50203010-02	3	Multicolor Paper, Yellow, legal size 1 ream	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	583.00	583.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Colored Bond/Multicopy Paper, Green, Legal Size, 80 GSM 9 reams	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,920.00	7,920.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Colored Bond/Multicopy Paper, Green, Legal Size, 80 GSM 3 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,254.00	1,254.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Slicky Notes Pad, 3x5in, 100 Sheets 92 pads	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,132.00	11,132.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	RULER plastic, 450mm (12"), width: 38mm min 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	220.00	220.00	0.00	GAA; Modified mode of procurement
50203010-02	3	RULER plastic, 450mm (12"), width: 38mm min 6 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	132.00	132.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Slick On Page Markers, 5 Pads per Pack (Minimum), 50 Sheets per Pad (Minimum), 1/2 in x 2 in, Assorted Fluorescent Colors 29 pads	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,405.65	8,405.65	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	Shiny Dater D3 3 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	495.00	495.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	3	PAPER, STICKER, for Laserjet Printer, A4 size, Matte or glossy, 10 pieces per pack, White colors 5 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,265.00	1,265.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	3	Storage Box, Plastic with Lid, High Impact and Resistant, 95L (Minimum Capacity) 6 units	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,960.00	3,960.00	0.00	GAA
502031010-02	3	Labeler tape cartridge, compatible with Casio KL620-W labeler, black on blue tape 5 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,050.00	6,050.00	0.00	GAA
502031010-02	3	Battery, AAA, rechargeable 6 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,069.00	3,069.00	0.00	GAA
50203220-01	3	Table 2 units	FAD/ Property	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203010-01	3	Wireless Mouse 1 unit	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203220-01	3	Table 2 units	FAD/ Records	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203220-01	3	Chair 2 units	FAD/ Records	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203010-02	4	Storage File Box 50 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified amount
5020399000	4	Balikbayan Box 80 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,200.00	12,200.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified amount
5020399000	3	Fire Extinguisher 2 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203210-02	3	Steel Ladder 1 piece	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203210-02	3	Laminating Machine 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,665.00	5,665.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50213060-01	3	Repair/Replacement of parts for Toyota Innova 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,382.00	50,382.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203210-03	5	1TB External Hard Drive 5 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified amount
50203010-01	5	32GB USB Flash Drive 2 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified amount
50203010-02	5	Calculator 3 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified amount
50203210-03	8	Monitor -24" 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified description, unit of measure
50203210-03	10	Tempered Glass - compatible with Samsung A7 Tablet 3 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified mode of procurement
50203210-03	10	Book Cover - compatible with Samsung A7 Tablet 3 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified mode of procurement
50203210-01	3	Pressure Washer 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203220-01	5	Plastic Chair 4 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,786.00	5,786.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified description
50213050-02	10	Ceiling Acoustic Board 24 boxes	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	180,000.00	180,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing); Modified UACS code, quantity/size, amount
5020399000	3	Fleece Blanket 3 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020399000	3	Plaques (8") 12 pieces	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,200.00	13,200.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020399000	11	Spaghetti Coil Matting (Matting for 4 vehicles of ASTI) 50 feet	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,250.00	30,250.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021199000	3	Automatic Identification System (AIS) Data Services Provision of AIS data that contains vessel identification information, historical track, and positions (for a predefined area) Contract duration: 1 year/12 months 1 lot	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,547,281.80	10,547,281.80	0.00	GIA (SAR)
5020101000	5	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Davao City - Airfare @ Php11,443.00 per pax - Date: 22 February 2022 - 24 February 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment 2 lots	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,886.00	22,886.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO); Modified description, amount
5029999099	3	RT-PCR Tests - PCR Test for travelling staff 2 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)

5029905003	3	Vehicle Rental for the Maintenance of PhiSensors Regular airconditioned van Tentative Destinations: Within Metro Manila, Rizal, and Bulacan Actual location and duration will be provided by the end-user 9 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	67,500.00	67,500.00	0.00	GAA (MASID)
5020301001	4	Waterproofing case for google pixel 3 -100% waterproof, dustproof, sand -Design type of Necklace -Waterproof to 10 metres deep -Texture of material:PVC,ABS -size : 17cm * 9.5cm 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	510.00	510.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	5	BLANK SIM CARDS --100pcs/lot Writable Programable Blank SIM 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,500.00	13,500.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified amount
50299070-99	4	Subscription to Microsoft Office 365 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,309,717.24	3,309,717.24	0.00	GAA; Modified description, amount
5020399000	4	RJ45 RUBBER BOOTS 27.5 mm length, 6mm hole, 100 pcs per pack, white 4 packs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	RJ45 CONNECTOR for CAT5e UTP cable, 100 pcs per pack 3 packs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	Thermal Paste, at least 1gram 10 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	400.00	400.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	HDMI cable, 1m 10 rolls	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	HDMI cable, 5m 4 rolls	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	Super glue 1gm 10 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	520.00	520.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-03	4	Wireless gooseneck mic set, at least 4 channels each set 2 sets	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,180.00	26,180.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	Electrical tape, black 16m 3 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	510.00	510.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	SATA to USB adapter, for 2.5 and 3.5 inch Hard Drives 2 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,220.00	2,220.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	Cat5e UTP cable 2 boxes	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,100.00	14,100.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	USB extension cable, male to female, at least 3meters 3 rolls	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,230.00	1,230.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	USB-C Multifunction Adapter Hub 3 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	8-port PoE Switch, gigabit, managed 3 units	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	44,970.00	44,970.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	12-channel Network Camera Recorder, with installation of one (1) camera 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	Anti-static mat, for PC 2 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,760.00	1,760.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-03	4	Camera Tripod 1 unit	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,990.00	14,990.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-02	4	Label printer, bundled with 5 pieces tape cartridge and power adapter 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,100.00	9,100.00	0.00	GAA
50202010-02	4	Procurement of Training Services on ISO-related trainings: I. ISO 9001:2015 Quality Management System (QMS) Orientation Objectives: 1. Understand the QMS, its objectives, and its benefits 2. Have a deepened awareness of the ISO 9001:2015 requirements on establishing, implementing, and maintaining a QMS 3. Appreciate their role and that of the top management in ISO 9001:2015 II. Internal Quality Audit Course Using ISO 9001:2015 Standard Objectives: 1. Understand each critical activity of the internal audit process 2. Be informed how the ISO 9001:2015 requirements can be audited based on ISO 19011:2018 Guidelines 3. Learn how to identify and write audit findings given an audit scenario 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	4	ADVOCACY MATERIALS FOR 2022 NATIONAL WOMEN'S MONTH CELEBRATION I. ALCOHOL SPRAY BOTTLE - design set by the PCW - 250pcs II. FACEMASK - design set by the PCW - 250pcs 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA
50604050-03	5	Mobile Development workstations (Laptops) 4 units	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	400,000.00	0.00	400,000.00	GAA (Koocha)
50203010-01	8	Wireless Laptop Chiclet Keyboard w/ mouse set 10 sets	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GAA (ITANONG); Modified mode of procurement
50203010-01	5&9	Laptop Stand 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (ITANONG)
5020399000	5	Extension power cord with voltage surge protector (5m) 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (ITANONG)
50207020-02	5	USB Data Cable - Note: supplies to be used for prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50207020-02	5	USB Data Extension Cable - Note: supplies to be used for prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)

50207020-02	5	USB Data Extension Cable - 90 Degrees - Note: supplies to be used for prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,150.00	1,150.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50207020-02	5	Cable for Solar Panel - Note: supplies to be used for development and prototyping 5 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	61,500.00	61,500.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50207020-02	5	Flexible Electrical Conduit - Note: supplies to be used for development and prototyping 10 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50207020-02	5	Flexible Conduit Clamp - Note: supplies to be used for development and prototyping 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	250.00	250.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-13	5&10*	Battery Analyzer - Note: tool to be used for development and prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,590.00	8,590.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-13	5&10*	Battery Charger - Note: tool to be used for development and prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,590.00	5,590.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Spot Welder Pen - Terminal Connector - Note: supplies to be used for development and prototyping 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	GAA (AUS); Modified unit of measure, amount
5020399000	5	USB Data Cable - Note: supplies to be used for development 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	750.00	750.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	5	USB Data Extension Cable - Note: supplies to be used for development 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	5	USB Data Extension Cable - 90 Degrees - Note: supplies to be used for development 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,150.00	1,150.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5021299099	7	Grass Cutting Services Location: Davao - GRS Maintenance Schedule: 2nd Quarter of 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO); Modified amount
5021305002	5	Aircon Repairs and Maintenance Services Location: Davao - GRS Maintenance Schedule: 2nd Quarter / 4th Quarter of 2022 2 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5021305002	5	Generator Set Repairs and Maintenance Services Location: Davao-GRS Maintenance Schedule: 2nd Quarter of 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5020502001	8	Mobile Communication Plan LTE-activated SIM card with minimum of 3Gbps data capacity, 10 units @ 500.00 for 7 months Contract Duration: 10 units: 01 June 2022 - 31 December 2022 Computation: 10 units x PHP 500.00 x 7 months = PHP 35,000.00 7 months	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID); modified description, amount
5021199000	5	Satellite Image Digitizing Services - Outsourced services for repetitive digitizing and annotation of remote sensing imagery - Contract duration: Two (2) months - Output in digitized data and progress reports 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00	GIA (SARWAS)
50203210-02	5	Compact Charger for Rechargeable AA Battery 7 units	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,200.00	18,200.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-02	5	Compact Charger for Rechargeable AAA Battery 6 units	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,200.00	16,200.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Battery, AA, Rechargeable 32 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	35,200.00	35,200.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Battery, AAA, Rechargeable 23 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	41,400.00	41,400.00	0.00	GAA
50203220-01	5	Whiteboard with aluminum frame, 3x5ft 1 unit	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-02	5	Desktop Label Printer 1 unit	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,700.00	7,700.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-03	8	Monitors - 24" Curved Monitor 2 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA; Modified description, amount
50604050-03	5	Mobile Workstation 2 units	FAD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	160,000.00	0.00	160,000.00	GAA (2021 continuing)
50604050-02	5	Air conditioning unit 2 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	0.00	200,000.00	GAA (2021 continuing)
50604050-03	5	Network Attached Storage & NAS Hard Disks 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00	GAA (2021 continuing)
50203010-02	5	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%- 72%, 500ml (-5ml) 100 bottles	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A4, 80gsm 20 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA 107 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	DATA FOLDER 66 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,700.00	6,700.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	SIGN PEN, blue 220 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	File Tab Divider, A4 8 sets	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200.00	200.00	0.00	GAA

50203010-02	5	File Tab Divider, legal 8 sets	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200.00	200.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Tape, transparent, 48mm 8 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200.00	200.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Tape, packaging, 48mm 17 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	500.00	500.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA 80 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	MARKER, permanent, blue, bullet type 50 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	MARKER, permanent, red, bullet type 50 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type 70 cans	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 68%-72%, 500 ml 110 bottles	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Tape Dispenser, Table Top 2 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	400.00	400.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	AA Rechargeable Battery, 1.2V 10 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	3-Hole Puncher 1 piece	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
5020399000	5	KN95 mask 10 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,200.00	9,200.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	5	Nitrile Gloves (Medium) 15 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,600.00	10,600.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-03	5	2TB Harddisk Drive, Blue 2 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Tissue, Interfolded paper Towel - 75 pulls 70 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,800.00	7,800.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	5	Fluorescent Lamp, 28W/865 - Cool Daylight 50 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	47,000.00	47,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	5	LED Light Bulb, 10W - Cool Daylight 50 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,900.00	11,900.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	5	LED Light Bulb, 15W - Cool Daylight 3 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Electrical tape, 18mm x 16m 10 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	900.00	900.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	5	Disposable Latex gloves- Large 2 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	5	Disposable Latex gloves- Medium 2 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	Toner Cartridge - 215A Black - compatible with HP Color Laserjet Pro MFP M182NW 1 cart	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50203010-02	5	Toner Cartridge - 215A Cyan - compatible with HP Color Laserjet Pro MFP M182NW 1 cart	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50203010-02	5	Toner Cartridge - 215A Magenta - compatible with HP Color Laserjet Pro MFP M182NW 1 cart	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50203010-02	5	Toner Cartridge - 215A Yellow - compatible with HP Color Laserjet Pro MFP M182NW 1 cart	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
50203010-02	5	001 Ink Black - compatible with EPSON L6190 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,900.00	4,900.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	001 Ink Yellow - compatible with EPSON L6190 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	001 Ink Magenta - compatible with EPSON L6190 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	5	001 Ink Cyan - compatible with EPSON L6190 10 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00	GAA
5029907001	5	Software License - Subscription - Online Meeting, Webinar, and Online Event Platform 12 month license subscription x 2 licenses Online Meeting Software Platform 12 month license subscription x 1 license Webinar Software Platform 12 month license subscription x 1 license Online Event Software Platform 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	155,193.55	155,193.55	0.00	GAA (CorpComm)
50604050-03	5	Network Switches 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	501,929.00	0.00	501,929.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50604050-03	5	PABX Appliance 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	715,000.00	0.00	715,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50604050-03	5	Audio-video Mixer 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	270,000.00	0.00	270,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50604070-01	5	Cabinet for ICT Equipment 2 units	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	110,000.00	0.00	110,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
50203210-03	5	Biometric Device 2 units	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	29,998.00	29,998.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5060602000	5	Data Recovery Software (Perpetual) 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement		2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)

5020399000	5	Extension power cord with voltage surge protector (5m) 20 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	38,000.00	38,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020399000	8	VGA input - HDMI output Adapter 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM); Modified mode of procurement
5020301001	8	Wireless Keyboard Chiclet with Mouse 7 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,500.00	17,500.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM); Modified mode of procurement
5020301001	5	Audio Y Splitter cable for headphone 6 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020301001	5	Headphone 8 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	64,000.00	64,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020399000	5	Laptop/Computer Repair Kit/Tools 1 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
50207020-02	5	Indoor LTE Tranceiver (400 - 1000 MHz) -Purpose: part of the LTE Base Transceiver Station Prototype 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	41,600.00	41,600.00	0.00	GAA (REINN)
50207020-02	5	Indoor LTE Tranceiver (650 - 6500 MHz) -Purpose: part of the LTE Base Transceiver Station Prototype 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	41,600.00	41,600.00	0.00	GAA (REINN)
50207020-02	5	Indoor LTE Tranceiver (2100 - 11000 MHz) part of the LTE Base Transceiver Station Prototype -Purpose: part of the LTE Base Transceiver Station Prototype 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	41,600.00	41,600.00	0.00	GAA (REINN)
50202010-02	5	Catering for 2022 Midyear Performance Assessment - venue: ASTI - 50 pax @PhP 500 per head - with table/chairs set up - 3 days 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	GAA
5029903000	5	Miscellaneous Expenses (Meeting Supplies) 12 lots	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	240,000.00	240,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021199000	5	Layout and Installation of Cable/Conduit and LED Lamps 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020102000	8	Roundtrip Airfare for Official Travel from Manila, Philippines to Delhi, India - Airfare @ Php 107,300.00 - Date: April 9, 2022 to April 13, 2022 - with atleast 20kg baggage allowance 1 lot	OD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	107,276.93	107,276.93	0.00	GAA; Modified description, amount
5021305003	5	Laptop Memory Capacity: 8GB Memory Type: SODIMM Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 4 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5020101000	8	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Davao City - Airfare @ Php8,076.12.00 per pax - Date: 22 March 2022 - 25 March 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment 2 lots	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,152.24	16,152.24	0.00	GAA (PEDRO); Modified description, amount
5020321003	5	Mini PC Must be compatible with Windows 10, Intel Atom E3950Quad Core 1.1 GHz, up to 2.2GHz, and Intel HD Graphics 500GPU Capacity: 8GB DDR4 RAM and 128GB SSD ROM With HDMI + HDMI Dual Output Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 4 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	58,000.00	58,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5021305003	5	Replacement Laptop Battery Must be compatible with MacBook pro 13" 2017 Battery Type: Lithium Ion Polymer Capacity: 49 Wh 4300mAh Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5021501001	5	NTC Permit Renewal Expiration Date: 22 April 2025 ASTI - Ground Receiving Station 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	29,630.00	29,630.00	0.00	GIA (SARWAS)
5020399000	5	Handheld Vector Analyzer Material: Aluminum Alloy Case and IPS LCD Screen Capacity: 3GHz Vector Network Analyzer- 50kHz-3GHz Short Wave HF VHF UHF Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GIA (GRASPED)
5020399000	5	6dB Fixed Attenuator Frequency: DC to 6 GHz Impedance: 50 Ohms VSWR: atleast 1.20:1 Connector type: SMA Male to SMA Female Power Rating: = 5 watts Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GIA (GRASPED)
5020399000	5	20dB Fixed Attenuator Frequency: DC to 6 GHz Impedance: 50 Ohms VSWR: atleast 1.20:1 Connector type:SMA Male to SMA Female -Power Rating: = 10 watts Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,500.00	14,500.00	0.00	GIA (GRASPED)

5020399000	5	Handheld Signal Generator Frequency range supported: 24 to 6000 MHz Frequency step/resolution: 1KHz Standard SMA 50 ohms connector Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GIA (GRASPED)
5020399000	5	Low Noise Amplifier Power supply voltage: 12VDC, Current is less 80mA. Gain: 9KHz-5GHz The input/output impedance: 50Ohm Maximum output power: 10dBm Input signal: Less than =-30dBm Delivery: 14 days upon issuance of NTP 4 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GIA (GRASPED)
5060405003	6	Network Router - With atleast 8x10GE port, 1RU form factor. - with software (Firewall, NAT, IPsec, Routing and MPLS) - inclusive of support services (eg. warranty, etc) Unit: 1 lot Delivery terms: 90 calendar days upon NTP 1 lot	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,530,570.00	0.00	4,530,570.00	GAA (2021 Continuing) (InNOVATE); Modified amount
5021199000	5	PCB Fabrication and Assembly - manufacturing of ASTI-designed boards for LTE daughter-board version EM1, EM2, FM - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 3 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300,000.00	300,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5021199000	5	PCB Fabrication and Assembly - manufacturing of ASTI-designed boards for ISCC version EM0, EM1 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5021199000	5	PCB Fabrication and Assembly - manufacturing of ASTI-designed boards for LoRa daughter-board version EM1, EM2 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020101000	6	Roundtrip Airfare ticket from Manila to Iloilo Tentative Dates: 4-8 April 2022 For 1 pax only With at least 20kg checked baggage allowance for both flights for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,583.00	8,583.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT); Modified amount
5020101000	6	One-Way Airfare ticket from Manila to Iloilo Tentative Date: 4 April 2022 For 1 pax only With at least 20kg checked baggage allowance for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,404.00	5,404.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT); Modified amount
50299050-03	5	Vehicle rental service for the field activity in Iloilo Tentative Dates: 4-8 April 2022 Seating capacity: At least 2 pax 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	19,250.00	19,250.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT); Modified amount
5060405003	5	One (1) Lot Mobile Phones for Testing Breakdown: One (1) pc. Mid End (Android OS) @ Php45,000.00 OS: Android 12 One (1) pc. Tablet LTE @ Php25,000.00 Android 11 7040mAh One (1) pc. High End (Android) @ Php60,000.00 OS: Android 10 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	130,000.00	0.00	130,000.00	GIA (NetMeshR8)
50213050-02	5	Repair of Aircon in RDC 1 lot	FAD	NO	Shopping A	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	74,800.00	74,800.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020399000	5&10	AC-DC Adaptor 5 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021503000	5	Insurance for EPDC Building GSIS Policy No. FI-NM-GSISHO-0041460 Items Property Insured: Three-storey EPDC BLDG and Various Contents Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	187,620.41	187,620.41	0.00	GAA
5021503000	5	Insurance for PEDRO Sensors GSIS Policy No. EN-EEI-GSISHO-0002153 Item Property Insured: Various Electronic Equipment Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 12, 2022 to Jan 12, 2023 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,920.46	15,920.46	0.00	GAA
5021103002	5	Consultancy Services for Freedom-to-Operate Report of one (1) ASTI Technology 1 lot	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
5021501001	5	IP Filing fees (trademark, copyright, notarization, etc.) 10 lots	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (TLO)
50203220-01	6	Whiteboard with aluminum frame, 3x5ft 1 pc	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
50207020-02	11	ABS+ 1.75mm 1kg - Note: To be used for Prototyping 5 rolls	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
50207020-02	11	PLA 1.75mm 1kg - Note: To be used for Prototyping 5 rolls	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
5021299099	6	Pest Control Services for EPDC 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	228,000.00	228,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020399000	6	Tires - Nissan Urvan 4 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	37,400.00	37,400.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	6	Synthetic Chamois 54 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,730.00	26,730.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	6	Car Air Freshener 51 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,360.00	18,360.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	6	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED) 30 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,300.00	5,300.00	0.00	GAA

5020301002	6	Tissue, interfolded paper Towel 100 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020301002	6	Data Folder 100 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,700.00	15,700.00	0.00	GAA
5020301002	6	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA 100 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020301002	6	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA 50 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020399000	6	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply 20 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020301002	6	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, 1 Gallon 50 gallons	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	SIGN PEN, black 15 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	366.30	366.30	0.00	GAA; Modified amount, mode of procurement
50604050-03	6	LAPTOP, LIGHTWEIGHT 4 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	205,920.00	0.00	205,920.00	GIA (NTC RO 11, NTC CARAGA)
5021321003	6	Laptop keyboard for HP ProBook 440 G5 End-User: RDD staff Property No.: DATOS-010 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop keyboard for Lenovo ThinkPad L380 End-User: Roselle Hernandez Property No.: 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop screen replacement for Lenovo ThinkPad E480 End-User: Redison Dionisio Property No.: 7.1.515 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	10,100.00	10,100.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop screen replacement for HP ProBook 440 G5 End-User: RDD staff Property No.: DATOS-004 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	6,325.00	6,325.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Repair of laptop not turning on and laptop keyboard and battery for MacBook Pro A1708 End-User: Girle Fernandez Property No.: 7.1.427 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	13,750.00	13,750.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Repair of laptop not turning on and broken hinge for MSI GL63 8SE End-User: Jan Bernie Sus Property No.: 07-19-605-030-00069 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	6,050.00	6,050.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop screen replacement for Lenovo ThinkPad E490 End-User: Lianne Tabanggay Property No.: 07-19-605-030-00079 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	8,700.00	8,700.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Repair of laptop not turning on for HP ProBook 440 G5 End-User: RDD staff Property No.: DATOS-011 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	2,750.00	2,750.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	BIOS POST password reset for HP ProBook 440 G7 End-User: Pinky Manio Property No.: 01-21-605-030-00009 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop solid state drive and hard drive caddy for Asus K55VJ-SX074 End-User: CSD staffs 5 lots	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	26,125.00	26,125.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Power supply for Grandsteam GXP2120 End-User: Mark Andro Garcia Property No.: 1 pc	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	1,650.00	1,650.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Power supply for Polycom SoundPoint IP 320 SIP End-User: Elisa Espares Property No.: Noprop 4598, Noprop 4594 2 pcs	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop WIFI card for Lenovo ThinkPad L390 End-User: Cassandra Guillano Property No.: 07-20-605-030-00002 1 pc	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	1,650.00	1,650.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Desktop memory and solid-state drive for Lenovo S500 End-User: Marylou Rubillos Property No.: MITHI-001 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	6,050.00	6,050.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop keyboard and battery for Lenovo ThinkPad X260 End-User: Glenda Baldonado Property No.: 7.1.435 1 lot	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	5,720.00	5,720.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop battery for Asus K55VJ-SX074 End-User: Janine Santos Property No.: 7.1.334 1 pc	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	2,750.00	2,750.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop battery for MacBook Pro A1286 End-User: Abegail Bactol Property No.: ASTI-7.1.331 1 pc	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	4,675.00	4,675.00	0.00	GAA
5021321003	6	Laptop battery for Lenovo G40-80 End-User: Carla Bunao Property No.: MITHI-027 1 pc	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min 43 books	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	4,919.20	4,919.20	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	TAPE, masking, 24mm 48 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	3,267.26	3,267.26	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	TAPE, MASKING, 48mm 19 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	2,532.24	2,532.24	0.00	GAA

50203010-02	6	TAPE, transparent, 24mm 103 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	1,266.69	1,266.69	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	TAPE, transparent, 48mm 34 rolls	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	844.12	844.12	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	CLIP, backfold, 32mm 125 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	3,514.50	3,514.50	0.00	GAA; Modified mode of procurement
50203010-02	6	ENVELOPE, mailing, with window 1 box	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	537.68	537.68	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard 3 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	37.65	37.65	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	FOLDER, with tab, legal 7 packs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	2,566.10	2,566.10	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	RING BINDER, plastic, 32mm 5 bundles	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	1,508.27	1,508.27	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	STAMP PAD, felt 10 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	439.12	439.12	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	6	ERASER, plastic/rubber 24 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	1st - 4th Quarter 2022	GOP	118.01	118.01	0.00	GAA
50207020-02	11	Black, 0.05 mm ² Equipment Wire, 100m - Note: for development and prototyping 1 roll	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
50207020-02	11	Red, 0.05 mm ² Equipment Wire, 100m - Note: for development and prototyping 1 roll	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
50207020-02	11	Green, 0.05 mm ² Equipment Wire, 100m - Note: for development and prototyping 1 roll	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
50207020-02	11	Blue, 0.05 mm ² Equipment Wire, 100m - Note: for development and prototyping 1 roll	RDD	NO	Competitive Bidding	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure, amount
5020322001	6	Storage Rack 4 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,400.00	32,400.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020322001	6	Steel Filing Cabinet w/ Sliding Metal Door 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,900.00	14,900.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020322001	6	Metal Triple Desk Tray 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamp - CANCELLED 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamp - RETURNED TO PROPERTY AND SUPPLY SECTION 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamp - RECEIVED (for Property and Supply Section) 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamp - DISPOSED 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamp - TRANSFERRED TO 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamps - RELEASED 7 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,750.00	8,750.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Self-Inking Stamps - RECEIVED (for Records Management) 7 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,400.00	15,400.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Labeler Tape Cartridge, 2mm Black on White Tape - Iron on, compatible with LW-K400 5 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA 40 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,650.00	4,650.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020301002	6	Sign Pen, Blue 75 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020321002	6	Desktop Label Printer 1 unit	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,800.00	7,800.00	0.00	GIA (SAR Y4)
5020399000	7	Tire Black 250 ML 15 bottles	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	GAA ; Modified mode of procurement from agency-to-agency to shopping (b)
5020399000	7	Car Shampoo 1L 12 bottles	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	GAA ; Modified mode of procurement from agency-to-agency to shopping (b)
50207020-02	6	1.5m Desoldering Braid, Width 2.5mm - Note: for development and prototyping 5 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,150.00	3,150.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified UACS code, unit of measure
5029905003	7	Vehicle rental service for the field activity in PAGASA Muñoz Regular airconditioned van Destination: Muñoz, Nueva Ecija 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT)
5029904000	7	Door-to-door delivery of station components to PAGASA Tacloban Overall weight of equipment for transport: 64 kg 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,624.00	8,624.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT)
5021501001	7	Payment for the taxes and duties imposed by Bureau of Customs for the importation of field mill sensors, POTEKA Stations and other station components from Japan HAWB No. HEI44001112 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	410,619.75	410,619.75	0.00	GAA (ULAT)
5029905003	8&12	Vehicle Rental for MASID Activities Regular airconditioned van Tentative Destinations: Within NCR and Region 4A Actual location and duration will be provided by the end-user 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (MASID); modified quantity/size, amount
50207020-02	7	Dissolved Oxygen Sensor for Prototyping 5 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)

50203210-03	7	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-03	7	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	4ftx8ftx6mm Acrylic Plastic Sheet for Prototyping 8 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	64,000.00	64,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	Acrylic Glue Bonding Solution for Prototyping 5 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	Acrylic Glue Bonding Solution Applicator Kit for Prototyping 5 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	P-Trap PVC Pipe Fitting For Prototyping 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-02	7	Jigsaw with Variable Speed Cutting Tool/Machine for Prototyping 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020399000	7	Twenty-one (21) Teeth Blade Set for Jigsaw Tool/Machine for Prototyping 1 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	250.00	250.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020399000	7	Vise Grip Plier for Prototyping 4 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	Screw and Bolt Set for Prototyping 1 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020399000	7	Screw Clamp for Prototyping 6 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-02	7	Level Bar for Prototyping 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-02	7	Measuring Tape for Prototyping 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-02	7	Impact Power Drill for Prototyping 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50203210-02	7	Screw Driver Set for Prototyping 1 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020399000	7	General Purpose Full Face Protection Shield for Prototyping 3 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020399000	7	General Purpose Protective Working Gloves for Prototyping 3 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
50207020-02	7	Turbidity Sensor for Prototyping 10 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5060405003	7	Mobile Development workstations (Laptops) 12 units	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,680,000.00	0.00	1,680,000.00	GIA (QCS)
5060405003	7	Mobile Development workstations with Graphics Processing Unit (Laptops) 1 unit	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	250,000.00	0.00	250,000.00	GIA (QCS)
5060405002	7	One (1) Lot upgrade of facilities and equipment 1 lot	CSD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,000,000.00	0.00	15,000,000.00	GIA (QCS)
5020321002	7	Computer / External Monitor with HDMI cable 12 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	179,988.00	179,988.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301001	8	Wireless Keyboard Chiclet with Mouse 12 set	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	36,000.00	36,000.00	0.00	GIA (QCS); Modified unit of measure, mode of procurement
5020301001	7	Wireless Noise-Cancelling Headphones with Mic 12 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	96,000.00	96,000.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020399000	8	Extension power cord with voltage surge protector (5m) 5 pieces	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	GIA (QCS); Modified unit of measure
5020301001	7	Laptop stand 12 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020401000	7	Drinking water (2,560 units) (additional requirement until December 2022) 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	98,560.00	98,560.00	0.00	GAA
5020302000	8	OR Form 51-C 10 pads	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	GAA; modified description, unit of measure
5021503000	7	Insurance for ULAT GSIS Policy No. EN-EEI-GSISHO-0002558 Item Property Insured: Various Equipment Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	494,941.79	494,941.79	0.00	GAA
5021503000	7	Insurance for EPDC Equipment GSIS Policy No. EN-EEI-GSISHO-0002538 Item Property Insured: Various Electronic Equipment Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,913,555.87	2,913,555.87	0.00	GAA
5021503000	7	Insurance for Davao GRS GSIS Policy No. EN-EEI-GSISHO-0002537 Item Property Insured: Equipment RMMAS or CGRS Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,398,559.08	1,398,559.08	0.00	GAA
5021503000	7	Insurance for COARE INNOVATE Project GSIS Policy No. EN-EEI-GSISHO-0002547 Items Property Insured: 1. Various Equipment-COARE-RDC, ASTI Compound, Quezon City 2. Various Equipment-COARE-NGDC, DICT, Quezon City 3. Various Equipment-COARE-MK2, GLOBE, Makati City Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,131,367.51	1,131,367.51	0.00	GAA

5021503000	7	Insurance for ASTI GRS GSIS Policy No. EN-EEI-GSISHO-0002557 Item Property Insured: Various Electronic Equipment at Ground Receiving Station (D-GRS) Insurance Coverage Date: Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 31, 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	647,561.25	647,561.25	0.00	GAA
5021308001	7	Repainting of ASTI Building 1 lot	FAD	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,800,000.00	3,800,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021199000	7	Consultancy for Water Pump and Elevation of Water Tank (Architectural Design, Engineering Services and Construction Project Management) 1 lot	FAD	NO	Consulting Services	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	742,500.00	742,500.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020399000	7	90 Liter Storage Box 2 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,430.00	1,430.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5060405003	7	Network Attached Storage & NAS Hard Disks 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	48,531.15	0.00	48,531.15	GIA (NTC CARAGA)
5020399000	7	Extension power cord with voltage surge protector (5m) 4 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020399000	7	Extension Power Cord Reel (10m) 3 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,100.00	11,100.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020321003	8	Portable Hardisk Drive 3 pcs	CSD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM); Modified mode of procurement
5020399000	8	VGA input - HDMI output Adapter 14 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,800.00	9,800.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM); Modified mode of procurement
5020321003	7	Wireless Handset Phone 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020301001	7	Audio Y Splitter Cable for Headphone 10 pcs	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020321002	7	External Monitor 24 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	359,976.00	359,976.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: Introduction to Algorithms, 4th Edition 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: Deep Learning in Production 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: From Research to Manuscript 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: The Craft of Scientific Writing 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: The Craft of Scientific Presentations 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,200.00	5,200.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: Doing Bayesian Data Analysis: A Tutorial with R, JAGS, and Stan 2nd Edition 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,200.00	9,200.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020322002	7	Technical Book: Surrogates (Chapman & Hall/CRC Texts in Statistical Science) 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020102000	8	Roundtrip Airfare for Official Travel from Manila, Philippines to Bonn, Germany - Airfare @ Php 100,000 - Date: May 22, 2022 to May 25, 2022 - with atleast 20kg baggage allowance 1 lot	OD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020702002	8	Servo Motor - Analog - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Linear Voltage Regulator IC - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	340.00	340.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	U.FL Connector - Surface Mount - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	700.00	700.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Resistor - 10k Surface Mount - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping 100 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100.00	100.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Resistor - 4.7k Surface Mount - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping 100 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100.00	100.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Male Pin Header - 1x40 - Note: electronic supplies; to be used for prototyping 100 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Dupont Connector Kit - Note: electronic supplies; to be used for prototyping 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	350.00	350.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Pipe Fitting Adapter - Note: hardware supplies; to be used for prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300.00	300.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	Voltage Level Translator IC - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	500.00	500.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020702002	8	MOSFET IC - Note: electronic component; to be used for prototyping	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	600.00	600.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Kensington Lock - Note: to be used for daily work 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,500.00	26,500.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Trash Bins - Note: to be used for daily work 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Microwave Oven - Note: to be used for daily work 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Wi-fi Camera - Note: to be used for daily work 3 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)

5020399000	8	Washing and Curing Machine - Note: tool to be used for postprocessing 3D printed items 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Resin - PLA - Note: supplies for 3D printer 10 bottles	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,200.00	8,200.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Release Film Liner - Note: supplies for 3D printer 5 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,250.00	8,250.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Flexible Print Plate - Note: supplies for 3D printer 2 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Resin Silicone Mat - Note: supplies for 3D printer 3 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	825.00	825.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020399000	8	Resin Scraper - Note: supplies for 3D printer 5 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020322001	8	Office Table with mobile pedestal - Note: to be used for daily work 7 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	61,600.00	61,600.00	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5060405002	8	3D Printer 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	31,000.00	0.00	31,000.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5060405002	8	3D Scanner 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	35,000.00	0.00	35,000.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5060405002	8	Refrigerator 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	0.00	30,000.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5060405002	8	Window-type Airconditioner 2 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	102,000.00	0.00	102,000.00	GIA (ROAMER)
50203010-01	8	Mouse Note: Electronic supplies 8 pcs	RDD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,456.00	12,456.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50203010-02	8	Mouse Pad Note: Electronic supplies 8 pcs	RDD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,440.00	1,440.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50203010-01	8	Flashdrive (256GB) Note: Electronic supplies 6 pcs	RDD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,700.00	11,700.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50203210-03	8&12"	Portable External SSD (500GB) Note: Electronic supplies 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	23,985.00	23,985.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified amount
5020399000	8	HDMI Cable Note: Electronic supplies 10 pcs	RDD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,130.00	3,130.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Speaker/ Desktop Computer Speaker Note: Electronic supplies for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,660.00	1,660.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	12	Headphone Note: Electronic supplies for prototyping 8 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	31,168.00	31,168.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified description, amount
50207020-02	8	USB hub Note: Electronic supplies for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,660.00	17,660.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	12	SSD Hardrive (512GB) Note: Electronic supplies for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	19,200.00	19,200.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified description
50207020-02	8	3G/4G LTE USB dongle Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,376.00	14,376.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Network Switch Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,572.00	6,572.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Rubber Rollers Note: Parts/components for prototyping 3 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	585.00	585.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Threaded Insert Nuts Note: Parts/components for prototyping 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,820.00	1,820.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Power Socket with Fuse and Switch Note: Parts/components for prototyping 2 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	260.00	260.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	SD card reader Note: Parts/components for prototyping 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,970.00	2,970.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Smartcard Reader Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,960.00	2,960.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	3S 25A Li-ion Battery Protection Board Module With Balancer 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,600.00	2,600.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-01	12	500W 12V Pure Sine Wave Power Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,400.00	10,400.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified amount
50207020-01	12	Tempered Glass Note: Parts/components for prototyping 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,156.00	6,156.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified quantity/size, amount
50207020-01	12	Marine Board Note: Parts/components for prototyping 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified amount
50207020-02	8	Chipboard Note: Parts/components for prototyping 8 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Assorted AWG Wires Note: Prototyping supplies 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,200.00	5,200.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)

50207020-01	12	3mm Aluminum sheet Note: Prototyping supplies 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified amount
50207020-01	12	5mm Aluminum sheet Note: Prototyping supplies 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	GAA (AESS); Modified amount
50207020-02	8	Acrylic Glue Note: Prototyping supplies 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-02	8	Toner Cartridge (Compatible for BrotherHL, L2350DW) Note: Prototyping supplies 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,671.00	4,671.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
5029904000	10	Door-to-door delivery of station components to PAGASA Batanes Overall weight of equipment for transport: approximately 79.3 kg 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT); Modified description, amount
5029904000	10	Door-to-door delivery of station components to PAGASA Aparri Overall weight of equipment for transport: approximately 40.8 kg 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,525.00	9,525.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT); Modified description, amount
50299050-03	8	Vehicle rental service for the repair and maintenance of antenna in Iloilo Regular airconditioned van Seating capacity: At least 4 pax 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	99,000.00	99,000.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
50215010-01	8	NTC Permit for Iloilo Ground Receiving Station 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,760.00	11,760.00	0.00	GAA (ULAT)
50203010-01	8	Wireless On-Ear Headphone for Video Conferencing Bluetooth version 5.0, Driver size 40mm, Driver sensitivity at 1kHz/1mW (dB), with (1)Active Noise Cancelling, (2) Built-in Microphone, (3) Rechargeable battery 6 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	43,728.00	43,728.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8)
50203210-03	10	Mikrotik RB750r2 hEX Lite Architecture:MIPSBE CPU: QCA9533 CPU core: count 1 CPU nominal frequency:850 MHz 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8); Modified amount
50203010-01	10	USB-C Digital AV Multiport Adapter compatible with Apple Mac Book Pro Connections: HDMI, USB, and USB-C 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8); Modified description, amount
50203210-03	8	Portable Speaker for Video Con - Voice-activated portable speaker 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,999.00	12,999.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Daet - Number of persons: Two (2) - Date: 24 May 2022 - 27 May 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment *For Permanent/PS 2 lots	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,297.84	24,297.84	0.00	GAA (MASID); Modified description, amount
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Daet - Number of persons: Four (4) - Date: 24 May 2022 - 27 May 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment *For Outsourced 4 lots	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	47,654.88	47,654.88	0.00	GAA (MASID); Modified description, amount
50604050-03	8	Network Server 2 units of Desktop Workstations (75,000.00/unit) with at least an Intel Core i5-10400 (equivalent or better) processor. Can be pre-built or customized according to specifications. 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	150,000.00	0.00	150,000.00	GIA (SARWAIS)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Davao City - Airfare @ Php7,391.80 per pax - Date: 18 May 2022 - 20 May 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,391.80	7,391.80	0.00	GAA (PEDRO); Modified description, amount
5060405003	8	Portable Software Defined Radio - To test and measure Radio Frequency (RF) propagation of the set top box prototype. - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	0.00	200,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing) (InNOVATE)
5060405003	8	Cable/Terrestrial Modulator for USB-2 - Processor: Core i5 minimum, Core i7 recommended or equivalent AMD CPUs - Purpose: for reliable transmitter testing - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	155,000.00	0.00	155,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing) (InNOVATE)
5060405003	8	Reflow Oven 110V / 220V Reflow Equipment Infrared Reflow Oven Furnace IC Heater BGA Rework Station - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,000.00	0.00	21,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing) (InNOVATE)
5060405003	8	Wireless Portable Gadget - 10 inch screen size or equivalent - lightweight - Ideal of field testing/simulations/presentations - Operating system: Android - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	40,000.00	0.00	40,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing) (InNOVATE)

50213080-01	8	Electrical Services for MDF/RDD Staff Room and RDD Conference Room. -Troubleshooting, Replacement and Installation, Labelling and Tagging, Labor and Materials for RDD Conference Room (Wires, Circuit Breaker, Lighting, Outlets and Panel Board) -Troubleshooting, Replacement and Installation, Labor and Materials for MDF/RDD Staff Room (Outlets and wires) 1 lot	FAD	NO	Shopping (A)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00	GAA
5060405003	9	ISDB-T Modulation Option for Cable/Terrestrial Modulator for USB-2 - The add-on option should be compatible to the Dektec DTU-215 Cable/terrestrial modulator for USB-2 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	82,000.00	0.00	82,000.00	GAA (2021 Continuing) (InNOVATE)
50203220-02	9	Technical Book (physical book) : Fundamentals of Quantum Computing: Theory and Practice, 2021, Hardcover by Venkateswaran Kasirajan, ISBN-13: 978-3030636863 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,900.00	9,900.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
50203220-02	9	Technical Book (physical book) : Reversible and Quantum Circuits: Optimization and Complexity Analysis, 2016, Paperback by Nabila Abdessaied, Rold Drechsler ISBN-13: 978-3319319353 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,900.00	9,900.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
50203220-02	9	Technical Book (physical book) : Quantum Computing: Program Next-Gen Computers for Hard, Real-World Applications, 2020, Paperback by Nihal Mehta ISBN-13: 978-1680507201 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
50203220-02	9	Technical Book (physical book) : Quantum Information Processing, Quantum Computing, and Quantum Error Correction: AN Engineering Approach, 2nd Edition, 2021, Paperback by Ivan B. Djordjevic ISBN-13: 978-0128219829 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,400.00	12,400.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
50203220-02	9	Technical Book (physical book) : Introduction to Linear and Matrix Algebra, 2021, Hardcover by Nathaniel Johnston ISBN-13: 978-3030528102 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,900.00	5,900.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
50203220-02	9	Technical Book (physical book) : Advanced Linear and Matrix Algebra, 2021, Hardcover by Nathaniel Johnston ISBN-13: 978-3030528140 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020322002	9	Technical Book: Natural Language Processingwith Transformers: Building Language Applications with Hugging Face by Lewis Tunstall 1 pc	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	GAA (ITANONG)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
5020321003	9	Mobile devices for mobile application testing for OS version: Android 11.0 Pie or higher 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,999.00	14,999.00	0.00	GAA (Koocha)
50203010-02	9	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type 10 cans	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,393.60	1,393.60	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%- 72%, 500ml (-5ml) 301 bottles	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,117.58	13,117.58	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min 40 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,482.40	1,482.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min 30 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,778.40	1,778.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3" 50 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,704.00	2,704.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	NOTEBOOK, stenographer 40 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,482.40	1,482.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A4, 80 gsm 169 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	23,095.54	23,095.54	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER, MULTICOPY, Legal, 80gsm 119 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,197.49	15,197.49	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE 23 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,259.98	2,259.98	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER, multi-purpose, legal, 70gsm 3 reams	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	355.38	355.38	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min 11 books	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,121.12	1,121.12	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled 367 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	31,870.28	31,870.28	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA 50 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,815.00	1,815.00	0.00	GAA

50203010-02	9	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA 75 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,479.75	1,479.75	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	GLUE, all purpose 10 jars	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	715.00	715.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	STAPLE WIRE, standard 10 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	224.10	224.10	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	TAPE, electrical 8 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	149.36	149.36	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type 202 cans	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,049.92	26,049.92	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	CLIP, backfold, 19mm 50 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	438.00	438.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	CLIP, backfold, 25mm 50 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	761.00	761.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	CLIP, backfold, 50mm 20 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,092.00	1,092.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	DATA FILE BOX 4 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	308.80	308.80	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	DATA FOLDER 100 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,864.00	6,864.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic 17 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	518.33	518.33	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	ENVELOPE, mailing 2 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	756.40	756.40	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	FILE TAB DIVIDER, legal 36 sets	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	512.28	512.28	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent 13 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	736.84	736.84	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	MARKER, whiteboard, black 5 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	66.90	66.90	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	MARKER, whiteboard, blue 5 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	66.90	66.90	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm 58 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	450.08	450.08	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm 40 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	551.20	551.20	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG 2 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	569.68	569.68	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	SIGN PEN, blue 50 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,013.00	1,013.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	SIGN PEN, red 4 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	81.04	81.04	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Sign Here Tape Flags 680-3M, Green or Yellow, 1x1.7 inches 13 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,015.00	2,015.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Duct Tape 2" 5 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Double Sided Tape, 1" size 5 rolls	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	250.00	250.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	FOLDER, REPORT COVER, A4 size, acetate cover, cardboard back cover, expandable withfastener, blue or green colors 25 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	PAPER, STICKER for Laserjet printer, A4 size, Matte or glossy, 20 pieces per pack , white color only 5 packs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	750.00	750.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Envelope, Expanding, Plastic with Push Lock or Snap Button, Clear, Legal Size 60 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Plastic Fastener 2 boxes	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80.00	80.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Tape Cartridge, Tze-221, 9mm, Black on White Tape 2 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Special Paper, A4, Blue 4 ream	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,200.00	3,200.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Multicolor Paper, Yellow, legal size 1 ream	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Colored Bond/Multicopy Paper, Green, Legal Size, 80 GSM 3 ream	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Mouse Pad 4 pieces	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	600.00	600.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-02	9	Slicky Notes Pad, 3x5in, 100 Sheets 31 pads	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,410.00	3,410.00	0.00	GAA
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare for Official Travel from Manila to Davao - Airfare @ PhP 6,200.61 - Date: April 25, 2022 to April 26, 2022 - with atleast 20kg baggage allowance 2 lots	RDD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,401.22	12,401.22	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
50213050-02	10	Repair of Airconditioning units - One (1) unit STR Koppel Ceiling Mounted (KMD) - One (1) unit 3TR Kolin Floor Mounted (RDD) 1 lot	FAD	NO	Shopping A	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	37,400.00	37,400.00	0.00	GAA
5020201002	10	Meals for 25pax (P400.00/pax) for Remote Sensing Training Series for Philippine Coast Guard, National Coast Watch Center and Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources Dates: 23-26 May 2022 and 6-9 June 2022 Packed meals inclusive of delivery fee 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	GIA (SARWAS)

5029904000	12	Transport of One (1) unit corner reflector to UP CMC Hauling and Trucking services (6-wheeler) Location: UP Diliman National Engineering Center (UP NEC) to UP Diliman College of Mass Communication (UP CMC Hill) Inclusive of manpower, fuel, and other miscellaneous costs 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GIA (SARWAIS)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Davao City - Airfare @ Php12,229.00 per pax - Date: 01 May 2022 - 20 May 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,229.00	12,229.00	0.00	GIA (SARWAIS)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Davao City - Airfare @ Php8377.40 per pax - Date: 18 May 2022 - 20 May 2022 - with at least 40kg baggage allowance each for equipment 2 lots	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,754.80	16,754.80	0.00	GIA (SARWAIS)
5021305002	10	DDR4 64GB SK Hynix HMAA6CL7AMR4N-VK - Configured Memory Speed: 2400 MT/s - Total Width: 72 bits - Data Width: 64 bits - Base Board Information: Supermicro X10DRT-P - Version: 1.20 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 6 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5021305002	10	DDR4 32GB Hynix Semiconductor HMA84GR7MFR4N-UH - Configured Memory Speed: 2400 MT/s - Total Width: 72 bits - Data Width: 64 bits - Base Board Information: Supermicro X10DRT-P - Version: 1.10 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 10 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	148,780.80	148,780.80	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5021305002	10	16384 MB DDR4 Samsung M393A2K40CB1-CRC - Configured Memory Speed: 2400 MT/s - Total Width: 72 bits - Data Width: 64 bits - Base Board Information: Supermicro X10DRH-I - Version: 1.20 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 5 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	27,216.00	27,216.00	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5021305002	10	8192 MB DDR4 Hynix Semiconductor HMA41GR7AFR4N-TF - Configured Memory Speed: 2400 MT/s - Total Width: 72 bits - Data Width: 64 bits - Base Board Information: Supermicro X10DRH-I - Version: 1.01 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 5 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,333.76	14,333.76	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5021305002	10	DDR3 16384 MB Hynix Semiconductor HMT42GR7BFR4C, RD - Configured Memory Speed: 2400 MT/s - Total Width: 72 bits - Data Width: 64 bits - Base Board Information: Supermicro X9DRW-7/ITPF - Version: 1.02 - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 5 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	41,126.40	41,126.40	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020502001	10	Sim-only Communication Plan for testing of lightning hardware prototype @ 300.00 for 6 months With at least 3 GB data Contract Duration: 01 July 2022 - 31 December 2022 1 unit 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020502001	10	Sim-only Communication Plan for testing of lightning hardware prototype @ 299.00 for 6 months With at least 3 GB data Contract Duration: 01 July 2022 - 31 December 2022 1 unit 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,794.00	1,794.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020502001	10	Sim-only Communication Plan for the deployment of lightning hardware prototype @ 299.00 for 6 months With at least 3 GB data Contract Duration: 01 July 2022 - 31 December 2022 3 units 6 months	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,382.00	5,382.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare ticket from Manila to Tacloban Tentative Dates: 16-20 May 2022 With 20kg checked baggage allowance for each flight for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,127.56	14,127.56	0.00	GAA (ULAT)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare ticket from Manila to Tacloban Tentative Dates: 16-20 May 2022 With 20kg checked baggage allowance for each flight for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,127.56	14,127.56	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare ticket from Manila to Iloilo Tentative Dates: 23 May to 03 June 2022 With 20kg checked baggage allowance for each flight for equipment 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,540.76	9,540.76	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020321003	10	Mobile phone for testing Low-end (Android OS) 6.5" PLS LCD, 4GB Memory, 128GB Storage, Android 11, LTE, Li-Po 5000mAh 2 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8)

5020321013	10	Smart Cordless Screwdriver Kit Battery voltage: 3.6 V Torque (soft/hard/max.) 2.5/5/- Nm Battery type: Lithium-ion No-load speed (1st gear / 2nd gear) – 360 rpm Chuck capacity, min./max. 6.35 mm Clutch torque: 0.2 - 5 Nm 33-piece screwdriver bit set (spare part number 1 600 A01 39X) Minimum Effort, Maximum Efficiency 1 set	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8)
5020321013	10	Screwdriver Tools with 46-pieces of bits Hand Screwdriver Universal Holder Standard Magnetic 25mm Screwdriver Bits PH0 / PH1 / PH2 (2x) / PH3 PZ0 / PZ1 (2x) / PZ2 (2x) / PZ3 S3 / S4 / S4.5 / S5 / S6 / S7T8 / T10 / T15 / T20 / T25 / T27 / T30 / T40H1.5 / H2 / H2.5 / H3 / H4 / H5 / H5.5 / 6Socket Wrench 6 / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11 / 13mm 3/16" , 1/4" , 5/16" , 11/32" , 3/8" , 7/16" 1 set	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8)
5020321013	10	Screwdriver Tools with 38-pieces of bits Allen Key (4x) Torch Light Universal Holder 25mm Screwdriver Bits PH0 / PH1 (2x) / PH2 (2x) / PH3 PZ0 / PZ1 (2x) / PZ2 (2x) / PZ3 SL4 / SL6 / SL7 T15 / T20 / T25 / T40 HEX3 / HEX4 / HEX5 / HEX6 Sockets 5 / 6 / 7 / 8 / 10 / 11 / 13mm Bosch Power Tools by BGE 1 set	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO8)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare for Official Travel from Manila, Philippines to Davao City -Airfare @ Php 12,000 - Date: 19 May 2022 - 20 May 2022 - with atleast 20kg baggage allowance 1 lot	OD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GAA
50203010-01	10	Headphones with Microphone 27 units	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	97,200.00	97,200.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-03	10	External Monitor 12 units	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	173,988.00	173,988.00	0.00	GAA
50203210-02	10	Biometric device 4 units	KMD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	59,996.00	59,996.00	0.00	GAA
5060405014	10	Connectorized RF Power Amplifier for LTE Band 71 -Frequency Range: 600-2500MHz -Amplifier Class: Class AB -Gain: 50dB typical - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	580,000.00	0.00	580,000.00	GIA (REINN)
5060405014	10	LTE Band 71 Duplexer -Power Rating: 200W CW max. (1500W Peak Max) -Impedance: 50 Ohms nominal - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	360,000.00	0.00	360,000.00	GIA (REINN)
5060405003	10	3GPP LTE Cellular Device - OS: Android 11 or higher - Technology: GSM / HSPA / LTE / 5G (LTE BAnd 71 Capable - USB: USB Type-C 3.1 6 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	150,000.00	0.00	150,000.00	GIA (REINN)
5060405003	10	Software Defined Radio - RF Capabilities: at least 1 x Tx, 1 x Rx - Frequency range: 70 MHz – 6 GHz - Instantaneous bandwidth: up to 56 MHz - Driver Support: USRP Hardware Driver (UHD) open-source software API version 3.9.0 or later - Delivery: Items must be delivered to ASTI thirty (30) calendar days upon issuance of NTP 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80,000.00	0.00	80,000.00	GIA (REINN)
5020702002	10	Supply and Delivery of PCB Boards for RuralCasting Power Supply - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP - Purpose: part of RuralCasting prototype 6 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	123,000.00	123,000.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)
5020702002	10	USB ISDB-T Modulator Adaptor Direct digital conversion to 50. 950MHz for excellent signal quality - Standard 6/7/8 MHz bandwidth - for Ruralcasting set top box prototype 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)
5020399000	10	RF Cables -SMA male to Y type 2X SMA female male rp sma Connector Splitter Combiner Cable Pigtail RF Extension RG316 Cable 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	510.00	510.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)
5020399000	10	RF Flex Cable 5in - Wideband frequency coverage, DC to 18 GHz 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,755.00	7,755.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)
5020399000	10	RF Flex Cable 10in -Max Frequency: 18GHz 14 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)
5020399000	10	RF Flex Cable 24in -Max Frequency: 18GHz Length: 24 inches Length: 10 inches 12 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,360.00	15,360.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)
5020399000	10	RF Flex Cable 3in -Max Frequency: 18GHz Length: 3 inches 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,750.00	7,750.00	0.00	GIA (REINN)

5020321003	10	4g Internet Router with USB Port & SIM Card Slot & External Antennas AC1200 Dual Band Unlocked 4G LTE Modem Router with SIM Card Slot, 1200Mbps Mesh WiFi, EC25-AFX Qualcomm Chipset, 5dBi High Gain Antennas, DDNS, VPN, Cloudflare, LT500 Cellular Frequency Band 4G-LTE-FDD:B2/B4/B5/B12/B13/B14/B66/B71; 3G-WCDMA:B2/B4/B5 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	47,100.00	47,100.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	Writable Programmable Blank SIM USIM Card 4G LTE WCDMA GSM Nano Micro SIM Card - 10 pcs/set 5 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,180.00	14,180.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020702001	10	NUC KIT Supply and delivery of the following: 1. NUC Kit CORE i7- 2 units - 11th generation i7 processor - M.2 22x80 key M slot - 2.5" 7 mm SATA drive bay - 117 x 112 x 51mm - Standard Flat Lid - Purpose: EPC ENB & Caching Server for base station prototype 2. 8GB DDR4 2666Mhz Non ECC Memory RAM SODIMM- 4 pcs - RAM for NUC 3. 500GB M.2 NVME PCIe Gen 3x4 SSD- 2 pcs - SSD for NUC 4. 1TB Internal Hard Drive - 2 units - HDD for NUC 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	134,000.00	134,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321003	10	Router - Dual-band Gigabit Wireless Router 3 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,300.00	6,300.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020301001	10	USB Type-C to RJ45 Gigabit Ethernet Network Adapter - delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,820.00	1,820.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321003	10	24inches Bezel-less FHD Monitor 75Hz - for simulation activities 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,500.00	13,500.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020301001	10	Wired Optical Keyboard & Mouse - Split-resistant design - 1600 DPI tracking engine 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	910.00	910.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	Power Strip Tower Surge Protector 10 Ft Surge Protector Power Strip Tower, JACKYLED 12 AC Outlets Desktop Charging Station with Heavy Duty Extension Cord, Fireproof Electrical Power Cord for Home Office Dorm, Black 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,740.00	8,740.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	Outdoor Extension Cords 25 Ft Extension Cord, 3-Outlet Power Strip, Double Insulated, Grounded, Heavy Duty, 16 Gauge, General Purpose, Ideal for Outdoor Lighting, UL Listed, Black, 36825-T1 - supplies to be used during testing and actual deployment of prototype 15 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	16,200.00	16,200.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	Single Board Computer 4GB - 2-lane MIPI DSI display port - 2-lane MIPI CSI camera port - 4-pole stereo audio and composite video port - 5V DC via USB-C connector 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,300.00	21,300.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	Single Board Computer Power Supply - Raspberry Pi compatible power supply - 5.1 V 3A USB C - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,450.00	3,450.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020301001	10	32 GB microSD Card Class 10 - Waterproof, shockproof - delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP - supplies for Sites 3 & 4 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321003	10	Touch Screen Display for Single Board Computer - Raspberry Pi compatible - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP - supplies for Sites 3 & 4 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020301001	10	USB Hub 4 Port for Raspberry Pi - 4-port USB hub for Raspberry Pi Zero 4 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,120.00	3,120.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5029903000	10	Meals for participants: Meeting with LGU and stakeholders re REIINN Technology Implementation in Tanay Rizal (Site 1) - Tentative: 3rd Week of May 2022 - Estimated no. of pax: 50 pax 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5029903000	10	Meals for participants: Meeting with LGU and stakeholders re REIINN Technology Implementation in Castillejos, Zambales (Site 2) - Tentative: 3rd Week of May 2022 - Estimated no. of pax: 50 pax 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5029903000	10	Meals for participants - Brief Meeting with DepEd Secretary and DOST Secretary cum MCOU Ceremonial Signing (Metro Manila) - Tentative: June 15, 2022 - Estimated no. of pax: max of 80 pax 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)

5020399000	10	REIINN Polo Shirts - cotton, with embroidered logo/text (back and front) - design to be provided by end-user - Purpose: For project promotions, information campaigns, and signing/turnover activities with partners/stakeholders 30 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020321003	10	ISDB-T Tablet - Android 8 Oreo Go Edition - 1.3GHz quad-core processor - 1GB RAM -16GB internal storage, expandable up to 64GB via MicroSD card - for simulation/testing activities (sites 1-6) 5 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	REIINN Water-resistant Jackets -Details: with text and logo (front and back) -Material: lightweight, water-resistant, with detachable hood - design to be provided by end-user - Purpose:For project promotions, information campaigns, and signing/turnover activities with partners/stakeholders 30 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	39,000.00	39,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	REIINN Round Neck Shirts - cotton, with embossed rubberized logo/text (back and front) - design to be provided by end-user - Purpose: For project promotions, information campaigns with partners communities and agencies (Sites 1-4) 34 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5029905003	10	Vehicle Rental for REIINN/SSSED Planning FY2022 - Tentative Schedule: 2nd week of June 2022 (2 days) - 2 units Airconditioned vehicle @max Php7,000/day/vehicle - Tentative Destination: Any point in Batangas Schedule of trips shall be confirmed by the end-user, through the Procurement Management Section at least Three (3) days before the actual travel 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	1st - 2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN); Modified description, amount
5020702002	10	14x12x8 RF Enclosure - Fiberglass Weatherproof Vented NEMA Enclosure with 24 VDC Cooling Fan -12VDC Thermostat Controlled Cooling Fan -Two (2) 4" Vents with Rain Shields and Screens -Removable Terminal Block -Enclosure for LokalTE Prototype 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020702002	10	16x16x08 RF Enclosure - Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester FRP Weatherproof Outdoor IP24 NEMA 3R Enclosure, 240 VAC MINT PLT, Mechanical Thermostat Fan Gray -Enclosure for LokalTE Prototype 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	51,200.00	51,200.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	AC to DC Power Supply for PCB Boards Switching Power Supplies 68W 5V/4A, 24V/1.5A, 12V/1A Input Voltage: 88 VAC to 264 VAC 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	AC to DC Power Supply for RF Power Amplifier 36V Switching Power Supply 97A 350W Input Voltage and Current: 200 - 240 VAC 4.0A; 100 - 120 VAC 6.5A length: 21.5 cm width: 11.5 cm 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	DC Jack for LTE Band 71 PCB Boards 21. mm Cable Mount DC Jack Plug 2A Gender: Male Size: 2.1 mm Mounting type: Cable Mount Type: DC 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	RF Cables for LTE Band 71 Antenna (30 Meters) LMR240 Shielded Coax Cables (30 meters) Frequency range: 30 -5800 MHz Impedance: 50 Ohms Capacitance: 24 pF/m 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,850.00	3,850.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
5020399000	10	RF Cables for LTE Band 71 Antenna (15 Meters) LMR240 Shielded Coax Cables (15 meters) Frequency range: 30 -5800 MHz Impedance: 50 Ohms Capacitance: 24 pF/m 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,925.00	1,925.00	0.00	GIA (REIINN)
50207020-02	10	Edge Computing Development Board - Note: to be used for development and prototyping 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	80,500.00	80,500.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50207020-02	10	Edge Computing Development Board - Note: to be used for development and prototyping 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	65,000.00	65,000.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50207020-02	10	Mobile Robot Ball Roller Wheel - Note: to be used for prototyping 5 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,750.00	5,750.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-03	10	Display - 5" - Note: To be used for research and development 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,780.00	10,780.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	UPS Module - Note: To be used for research and development 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,740.00	3,740.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203010-02	10	Triangle Ruler - Note: Tool to be used for development 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	316.25	316.25	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Precision Screwdriver Repair Kit - Note: Tool to be used for development 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	852.50	852.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)

5020399000	10	Screw Extractor Kit - Note: Tool to be used for development 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	770.00	770.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Soldering Iron Tip Cleaner - Brass Sponge - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 5 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	687.50	687.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Soldering Iron Tip Cleaner - Rosin - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	467.50	467.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Soldering Iron Tip Tinner - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,072.50	1,072.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Isopropyl Alcohol - 99% - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 1 bottle	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Wiring Harness Tape - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 2 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	440.00	440.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Mesh Wiring Harness - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 2 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,485.00	1,485.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Rubber Air Pump - Note: Expendable supplies to be used for electronics development 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	352.00	352.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Hot Bed Insulation - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	528.00	528.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Hot Bed Silicone Spacer - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	825.00	825.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Bowden Tubing Kit - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,210.00	1,210.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Pneumatic Fitting - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,210.00	1,210.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Belt Tensioner - 2020 - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,848.00	1,848.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Belt Tensioner - 2040 - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	693.00	693.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Belt Tensioner - 4040 - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	940.50	940.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-02	10	DC Fan - 4020 - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,155.00	1,155.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-02	10	DC Fan - 5015 - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 4 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,650.00	1,650.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-02	10	DC Fan - 8025 - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203010-01	10	MicroSD Card Extension Cable - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 5 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,732.50	1,732.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203010-01	10	MicroSD Card - Note: to be used for daily work 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,875.00	6,875.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	3D Printer Enclosure - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,360.00	8,360.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50213050-02	10	3D Printer Motherboard - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,180.00	4,180.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	3D Printer Nozzle and Cleaning Kit - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 4 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,430.00	1,430.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Servo Motor Heatsink - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Heatblock Sock - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 3 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	990.00	990.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Hotend Kit - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,430.00	1,430.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Heat Break - Bimetal - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	All-Metal Extruder - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,650.00	1,650.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	POM Guide Rollers - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,025.00	3,025.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Filament Storage Kit - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 box	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,581.25	1,581.25	0.00	GAA (AUS)

5020399000	10	Filament Moisture Absorber - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	DC-DC Buck Converter Module - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	561.00	561.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	High Current Relay Module - 2 Channel - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	990.00	990.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Solid State Relay - 25A - Note: supply/accessory for 3D printer 1 pc	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,402.50	1,402.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
50203210-02	10	Speakerphone - Note: to be used for daily work 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,580.00	8,580.00	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020399000	10	Power Strip - Note: to be used for daily work 5 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,212.50	9,212.50	0.00	GAA (AUS)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare for Official Travel from Manila to Davao - Airfare @ Php 6,451.80 - Date: June 6, 2022 to June 7, 2022 2 lots	RDD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,903.60	12,903.60	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020101000	10	Roundtrip Airfare for Official Travel from Manila to Davao - Airfare @ Php 6,801.36 - Date: June 13, 2022 to June 14, 2022 11 lots	RDD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	74,814.96	74,814.96	0.00	GIA (ROAMER)
5020504000	10	Very High Resolution Images Description: Satellite Images Delivery: July - December Payment Terms: Progress Billing 1 lot	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	3rd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	23,000,000.00	23,000,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5021299099	10	Pesticide Services Details: Davao GRS Pesticide Services Duration: 3rd and 4th Quarter of 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5060405003	10	Laptops Price: 100,000.00/unit 11th Generation Intel® Core™ i7-1165G7 Processor (2.80 GHz up to 4.70 GHz) 3 units	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300,000.00	0.00	300,000.00	GIA (SARWAIS)
5060405003	10	Laptops Price: 100,000.00/unit at least 2.5 GHz quad-core processor with boost up to 4.7 GHz* 3 units	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd - 3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300,000.00	0.00	300,000.00	GIA (SARWAIS)
5060405003	10	Laptops for testing - Processor: Intel Core i7-1165G7 (4C / 8T, 2.8 / 4.7GHz, 12MB) or equivalent 6 units	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	810,000.00	0.00	810,000.00	GIA (NTC RO 11)
5060405003	10	Laptops for testing - Processor: M1 Chip with 8-core CPU, 8-core GPU, and 16-core Neural Engine 5 units	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	680,000.00	0.00	680,000.00	GIA (NTC RO 11)
5021199000	10	Hiring of One (1) Highly Technical Consultant - to work on the enhancements of the RFC 6349-based fixed network measurement application for NTC 6 months	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	274,680.00	274,680.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO 11)
5060405003	10	One (1) Lot iOS Phones for development and testing Breakdown: One (1) pc. iOS Phone @Php5,000.00 (low-end) One (1) pc. iOS Phone @ Php70,000 (high-end) 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	120,000.00	0.00	120,000.00	GIA (NTC RO 8)
5020322001	10	Mobile Pedestal - With 3 Drawers including 1 Central Lock, 1 Pen Tray and 1 File Divider 5 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	GIA (NTC RO 8)
5020702002	11	5-Volts Switching Power Supply for Prototyping 3 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020702002	11	Capacitive Touch Screen LCD with Case for Prototyping 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020702002	11	11.3-inches HDMI Touch Screen LCD with Case for Prototyping 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,000.00	26,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020702002	11	12-Volts Waterproof Switching Power Supply for Prototyping 3 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020702002	11	Trolley wheel for Prototyping 20 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020702002	11	Hex Spacer for Prototyping 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020702002	11	Hyperspectral Camera for Prototyping 1 unit	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020301001	11	Wireless Keyboard and Mouse 9 sets	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	27,000.00	27,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020321003	11	Webcam 2 units	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	GAA (Gulai)
5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamp - CANCELLED 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamp - RETURNED TO PROPERTY AND SUPPLY SECTION 1 pcc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamp - RECEIVED (for Property and Supply Section) 1 pcc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamp - DISPOSED 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)

5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamp - TRANSFERRED TO 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamps - RELEASED 7 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,750.00	8,750.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	Self-Inking Stamps - RECEIVED (for Records Management) 7 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,400.00	15,400.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	Labeler tape Cartridge, 2mm Black on White Tape - Iron on, compatible with LW-K400 5 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
5020301002	11	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG - Length: 1,828.8mm (6") (-3mm) - width: 914.4 mm(3") (-3mm) - Material: 100% polyester 10 pcs	FAD	NO	Shopping (b)	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GIA (QCS)
50604050-03	12	Network Switch 2 - Form Factor: 2 RU - Throughput (Tbps): 7.2 1 lot	SSED	NO	Competitive Bidding	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500,000.00	0.00	1,500,000.00	GIA (NTC RO 13)
5021305002	11	Maintenance Checkup of the ASTI GRS UPS Details: Health checkup of the ASTI GRS UPS to determine cause of failures Duration: 2nd / 3rd Quarter of 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	29,000.00	29,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5020321013	11	Tool - Soldering microscope Digital microscope for inspection and magnification of PCBs/board assemblies during soldering/rework activities Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP 3 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	43,500.00	43,500.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5021305002	11	DDR3 32GB Samsung M393B4G70DM0-YH9 - Configured Memory Speed: 2400 MT/s - Total Width: 72 bits - Data Width: 64 bits - Base Board Information: Supermicro X9DR1-LN4+/X9D3-LN4+ - Version: REV:1.20A - Delivery: 30 days upon issuance of NTP 10 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	148,780.80	148,780.80	0.00	GAA (InNOVATE)
5020101000	11	Roundtrip Airfare ticket from Manila to Iloilo Dates: 16-17 June 2022 With 20 kg checked baggage allowance for each flight 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,091.50	15,091.50	0.00	GIA (GRASPED)
5020101000	11	Roundtrip Airfare ticket from Manila to Iloilo Dates: 16-17 June 2022 With 20 kg checked baggage allowance for each flight 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,091.50	15,091.50	0.00	GIA (ULAT Y3)
5020399000	11	M2x5 Socket Head Cap Screws - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 500 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	M2x10 Socket Head Cap Screws - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 500 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	M3x5 Socket Head Cap Screws - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 500 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	M3x10 Socket Head Cap Screws - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 500 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	No. 2 x 3/16 Self Tapping Screws - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 500 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	No. 4 x 3/16 Self Tapping Screws - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 500 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Wires (AWG 26) Black, Solid - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 6 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,460.00	14,460.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Wires (AWG 26) Red, Solid - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 6 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	13,920.00	13,920.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Wires (AWG 26) Black, Stranded - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Wires (AWG 26) Red, Stranded - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 rolls	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,150.00	6,150.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	47uF Capacitor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,860.00	2,860.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	0.1uF Capacitor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,380.00	1,380.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	1uF Capacitor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,970.00	1,970.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	22pF Capacitor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	500.00	500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	1.6kV 1A General Purpose Diode - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,870.00	1,870.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Green LED - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	720.00	720.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Yellow LED - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	770.00	770.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)

5020399000	11	Resettable Fuse - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	280.00	280.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	30Ohm Ferrite Bead - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	100.00	100.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	12	2.5X5.5mm Power Connector Jack - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,530.00	2,530.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified unit of measure
5020399000	11	10 Position Receptacle Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,560.00	10,560.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	8 Position Receptacle Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 3 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	36 Position Receptacle Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,710.00	1,710.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Right Angle 4 Position Connector Header - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	390.00	390.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	USB 2.0 Receptacle Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,110.00	1,110.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Right Angle 6 Position Receptacle Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Right Angle 4 Position Receptacle Connector - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	900.00	900.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	10uH Inductor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	180.00	180.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	6 Position Connector Header - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,390.00	1,390.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Right Angle 6 Position Connector Header - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	660.00	660.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	P-Channel MOSFET - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	420.00	420.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	10kOhm Resistor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	120.00	120.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	1kOhm Resistor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	600.00	600.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	1MOhm Resistor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	130.00	130.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	220Ohm Resistor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	70.00	70.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Varistor - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 2 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	700.00	700.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	12	Tactile Switch - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	710.00	710.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified unit of measure
5020399000	11	Fixed 5V Output Linear Voltage Regulator - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 tube	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,730.00	4,730.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	General Purpose Amplifier - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	Fixed 3.3V Output Linear Voltage Regulator - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 set	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	470.00	470.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	16MHz Microcontroller - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	20MHz Microcontroller - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 10 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020399000	11	16MHz Crystal - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,210.00	1,210.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Microcontroller - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Solenoid - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 60 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Power Switch - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	990.00	990.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Light Dependent Resistor - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 60 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	900.00	900.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)

50207020-02	11	Transistor TIP120 - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 60 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Diode 1N4001 - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 60 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Resistor 4.7 kOhms - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 60 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	600.00	600.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Stepper Motor - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Bearing KFL001 - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 60 packs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,700.00	14,700.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Bearing KP001 - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Pulley (60T) - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Pulley (20T) - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	750.00	750.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Belt - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	975.00	975.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Motor Bracket - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 sets	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	450.00	450.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Aluminum Extrusion 20 x 20 - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 21 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	26,250.00	26,250.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Shaft - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 9 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	LED Wall Mounted Outdoor Type Lamp - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	RTC Module - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	225.00	225.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Wireless Module - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	L298N Motor Driver - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 3 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	360.00	360.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Multiplexer Module - Note: for research and development of Taal ABO Ash Collector 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,060.00	3,060.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Industrial Machine USB Camera - Note: for research and development of Tela 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,920.00	7,920.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	USB Camera Module - Note: for research and development of Tela 1 unit	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	23,820.00	23,820.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Single Board Computer Development Board for ARM (Advance RISC Machine) - Note: for research and development of Tela 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	31,360.00	31,360.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50207020-02	11	Single Board Computer Development Board for Advance RISC Machine with M.2 Slot for Non-Volatile Memory Express - Note: for research and development of Tela 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,840.00	15,840.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
50299070-01	11	Renewal of CAD Simulation Tool License Subscription - 12-month renewal of premium subscription for four (4) existing licenses - Includes subscription for updates, upgrades and online software support - One-time payment 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	571,680.00	571,680.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE)
5020322001	11	Office Table (Beige) - Dimension (WxDxH): preferably 1200 x 700 x 750 mm - Steel Legs - Laminated MDF top - Note: to be used by Garage personnel in EPDC 5 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)

5020322001	11	Office Chairs (High Back, Black) - Color: Black - with mid-back support - with headrest and armrest - Note: to be used by Garage personnel in EPDC 6 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	51,540.00	51,540.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020322001	11	Laboratory Chairs - Material: Injection-moulded polypropylene - Color: preferably Orange - Steel legs - Note: to be used by Garage personnel in EPDC 12 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	46,920.00	46,920.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020322001	11	Mobile Cabinet (Gray) - Dimension (WxDxH): preferably 400 x 540 x 650 mm - Note: to be used by Garage personnel in EPDC 5 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	19,000.00	19,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020322001	11	Steel Filing Cabinet (Swing Door Type) - Dimension (WxDxH): preferably 880 x 400 x 880 mm - Note: to be used by Garage personnel in EPDC 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,540.00	24,540.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020322001	11	12 Doors Locker - Dimension (WxDxH): preferably 880 x 510 x 1780 mm - Note: to be used by Garage personnel in EPDC 2 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	29,260.00	29,260.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5021199000	11	Consultancy Services for EPDC - 6 mos (Jul to Dec 2022) 1 lot	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd - 4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	750,000.00	750,000.00	0.00	GAA (EPDC)
5020101000	11	Round Trip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel - From MNL-DVO-MNL Date: June 14-15, 2022 - SKAI-Pinas Program-wide Congress 1 lot	CSD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,678.00	6,678.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020101000	11	Round Trip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel - From MNL-DVO-MNL Date: June 14-15, 2022 - SKAI-Pinas Program-wide Congress 1 lot	CSD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,181.00	11,181.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5020101000	11	Round Trip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel - From MNL-DVO-MNL Date: June 14-15, 2022 - SKAI-Pinas Program-wide Congress 1 lot	CSD	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,181.00	11,181.00	0.00	GIA (ALaM)
5021202000	11	One (1) Janitorial Personnel for UP-NEC - July to December 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021199000	12	DRUG TESTING - For maximum of 90 pax - Testing to be done within the ASTI office premises 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,750.00	24,750.00	0.00	GAA
5060405002	11	Book and Newspaper Overhead Scanner 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	49,167.60	0.00	49,167.60	GAA
5029905004	11	Managed Print Services Additional print pages: 100,000 mono and 20,000 colored pages until 31 December 2022 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	704,000.00	704,000.00	0.00	GAA; Modified amount
5021306001	11	Conduct Pulldown and repair of Aircor of Nissan Urvan White 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	57,800.00	57,800.00	0.00	GAA
5020321002	11	Steel Ladder 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020322001	11	Storage Rack 4 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,400.00	32,400.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020322001	11	Steel Filing Cabinet w/ Sliding Metal Door 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,900.00	14,900.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020322001	11	Metal Triple Desk Tray 1 unit	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	800.00	800.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020399000	11	Universal Car Cellphone Holder 4 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	880.00	880.00	0.00	GAA
50299070-01	12	Subscription of AI Language Model for 5 months (2 user accounts) Note: Token-based language model for deep learning 1 lot	CSD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	2nd Quarter of 2022	GOP	153,000.00	153,000.00	0.00	GAA (ITANONG)
5021199000	12	OUTSOURCING OF MANPOWER SERVICES (October - December 2022) 1 lot	FAD	NO	Competitive Bidding	4th Quarter of 2022	GOP	17,398,000.00	17,398,000.00	0.00	GAA
5020201002	12	Catering Services - 90 pax @ Php 700 for 6 days (July 25 to August 1) - For FAD Orientation 1 lot	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	378,000.00	378,000.00	0.00	GAA
5021308001	12	Door Stopper 3 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	P-Trap 3 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Flexible Hose 5 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Lavatory Faucet 3 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,710.00	2,710.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Lavatory Gooseneck 2 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Bidet 3 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Urinal Flush 1 pc	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Toilet Seat Cover 2 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,550.00	1,550.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5021308001	12	Toilet Seat Cover Hinge Bolts 5 sets	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)

5020321002	12	Handy Vacuum Cleaners 2 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,100.00	5,100.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020301002	12	3V Battery 75 pcs	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020321003	12	IP Phone -1 Records -1 Ma'am Liza -2 Property -1 Ma'am Tonette 5 units	FAD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	GAA (2021 Continuing)
5020399000	12	Tactile Switch - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	710.00	710.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified unit of measure
5020399000	12	2.5X5.5mm Power Connector Jack - Note: to be used for daily work in Laboratory 1 pack	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,530.00	2,530.00	0.00	GAA (GARAGE); Modified unit of measure
5029902000	12	Printing - Annual Report 150 copies	OD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	120,000.00	120,000.00	0.00	GAA (CorpComm); Modified quantity/size, amount
5021305002	12	Generator Set Health Checkup Services Location: Davao-GRS Checkup Schedule: 3rd Quarter of 2022 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (PEDRO)
5029905003	12	Regular airconditioned van Tentative Destinations: Within Regions 4A, 4B, and NCR Tentative Schedule: four (4) days within the months of July and August 2022 Actual location and duration will be provided by the end-user 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5029905003	12	Vehicle Rental for MASID Activities Regular airconditioned van Tentative Destinations: Within Region 6 Tentative Schedule: four (4) days within the months of July and August 2022 Actual location and duration will be provided by the end-user 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020301001	12	Wireless On-Ear Headphone for Video Conferencing Features: Bluetooth version 5.0, Active Noise Cancelling Built-in microphone Rechargeable battery 28 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	196,000.00	196,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020321003	12	LCD Monitor Panel Type: Vertical alignment Native Resolution: 1920 x 1080 Screen Size (inch): 23.5 Screen Size (Class): 24 15 units	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	240,000.00	240,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020321003	12	4 Port GSM Modem A. Features: 1. Frequency: Quad-band 850/900/1800/1900 2. Network: IP4/TCP/UDP/PPPoE/DHCP 3. Interface type: USB / RJ45 1 lot	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	23,400.00	23,400.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020101000	12	Roundtrip Airfare Ticket for Official Travel from Manila to Iloilo - Number of persons: One (1) - Tentative Duration: 18 July 2022 - 22 July 2022 - with at least 20kg baggage allowance each for equipment *For Permanent/PS 1 lot	SSED	NO	Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline Tickets	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	9,564.00	9,564.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5029904000	12	Transportation and Delivery of MASID Demonstration Units Door to door delivery of MASID demonstration units 2 lots	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020399000	12	Electronic Component - Reed Switch Reed switch, through-hole Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP *will be part of prototype 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	600.00	600.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020399000	12	Electronic Component - Reed Switch Reed switch, SMD Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP *will be part of prototype 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	300.00	300.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020702002	12	Antenna - GPS(Patch) 25x25mm Single Stage GPS-GLONASS-GALILEO-BeiDou Embedded Active Patch Antenna Module with Front-End SAW Filter Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP *will be part of prototype 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020702002	12	Antenna - GPS(Patch) 13x13mm GPS active patch antenna with 33dB LNA gain Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP *will be part of prototype 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
5020702002	12	Antenna - GPS(Outdoor) LTE/GNSS 75mm 2in1 Antenna Screw Mnt Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP *will be part of prototype 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,900.00	1,900.00	0.00	GAA (SADT MASID)
50207020-02	12	Display - 2.13inch Touch e-Paper HAT (with case) E-link display with touch input with case - 2.13" Touch E-Paper - Partial refresh support *will be part of prototype 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50207020-02	12	Display - 2.13inch Touch e-Paper HAT E-link display with touch input - 2.13" Touch E-Paper - Partial refresh support *will be part of prototype 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)

50207020-02	12	Embedded Module - LoRa Chip: STM32WL5JC - MCU: ARM Cortex M4 - LoRa chip: SX128X Input voltage: 1.8 V ~ 3.6 V *will be part of prototype 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50207020-02	12	Development Kit - LoRa Input voltage: 3.7 V - 5 V Frequency: 868/915 MHz Range: up to 10km *will be part of prototype 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50207020-02	12	Antenna - Passive GPS Antenna - Interface: IPX uFL - Gain: approx -2dBi - Wire Length: 50mm / 2" - Weight: 2.4g - Dimensions: 9mm x 9mm *will be part of prototype 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50207020-02	12	Antenna - Passive GPS Antenna - Interface: IPX uFL - Gain: approx 1 dBi - Wire Length: 50mm / 2" - Weight: 5.5g - Dimensions: 15mm x 15mm *will be part of prototype 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	960.00	960.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50207020-02	12	Antenna - GPS (Outdoor) LTE/GNSS 75mm 2in1 Antenna Screw Mnt *will be part of prototype 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50203210-13	12	Tool - Smart Portable Soldering Iron Smart portable soldering iron with accessories: - USB type-C silicon cable 1.5m - soldering tips set(Fine) - mini stand 3 sets	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	12	Connector - USB C to Female HDMI connector - Dimensions : 1.97 x 0.85 x 0.45 inches - Weight: 0.64 ounces - Number of ports :1 5 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	12	Connector - HDMI Cable - Color: Black - Connector plating: Gold - Resolution: Supports 8K@60Hz/4K@120Hz/1080p/1080i/720p - Bandwidth: 48Gbps - Support: eARC, DHCP/EDID/CEC 2.0/DDC - Dynamic HDR: Yes - HDMI Version: HDMI 2.1, Backwards Compatible 32 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,400.00	14,400.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	12	Tool accessory - Desoldering Wick Braid width: 2.5mm 10 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	12	Connector - SMA Female to uFL - 60 cm SMA to uFL - Spool length: 1.5m 30 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	12	Tool - Desoldering Pump - Suction capability of 32 cm-Hg - Length: 210 mm 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50203210-13	12	Tool - Inspection Scope - Magnification: 10x - LED: White - In-scope ruler: Yes 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	10,560.00	10,560.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50203210-13	12	Tool - Digital Calliper - Weight: 0.38kg - Width: 9cm - Height: 3cm - Accuracy: +/- 0.02mm 1 pc	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	20,500.00	20,500.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
5020399000	12	Tool Kit - Electronics Repair Set - Tool Roll Dimensions (Folded): 8.4" x 7.6" x 2.8" - Tool Roll Dimensions (Flat): 22" x 7.6" - Tool Roll Material: Polyester Canvas - Weight: 1.88 lbs 1 set	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50203010-01	12	Accessory - Laptop Stand - Standing screen display size: 10 Inches (25.4 cm) - Weight: 2.86 pounds (1.29 kg) - Dimensions: 11.57 x 8.58 x 1.77 inches (29.4 x 21.8 x 4.5 cm) - Color: Space Gray - Form Factor: Z-type - Maximum angle: 180° 5 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)
50203220-01	12	Accessory - Monitor Desk Mount - Load capacity: 19.9kg - Compatibility: 17"-30" monitors - Maximum extension: at least 18.5" - Maximum height: at least 15.6" - Maximum load: at least 6.5kg - Tilting angle: -35° to 50° - VESA compliant: min 75x75mm to max 100x100mm - Rotation: 360° 8 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	GAA (arQ v2)

5020399000	12	Male HDMI to Male HDMI Cable - Length: At least 1 meter 5 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	4,275.00	4,275.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020301001	12	USB A Hub with three ports with USB 3.0 standards - Must be USB-Bus Powered 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	14,697.00	14,697.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020399000	12	Male USB A to Male Mini USB A Cable - USB version 2.0 - Length: At least 800mm 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	531.00	531.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
50203210-13	12	94-Piece Mechanical Tool Kit with Case 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	32,356.00	32,356.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
50203210-13	12	Electrical Contractor Multimeter with Non-Contact Voltage Detector and Temperature 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	28,508.00	28,508.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
50203210-13	12	170 mm Wire Stripper - Must be compatible for cutting and stripping conductors with 0.2mm + 6.0mm measurement 2 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	8,770.00	8,770.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020399000	12	Single-Sided SMD Soldering Exercise Board - Dimensions: At least 100 x 140 x 1.5mm 3 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,458.00	7,458.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020399000	12	Desoldering Braid - Length: At least 1.5m - Width: At least 3.3mm 5 pcs	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,415.00	3,415.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
5020399000	12	22 awg Solid Wire Kit - 6 different colored spools, 30 feet each - 22 gauge Jumper wire 2 sets	SSED	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	7,124.00	7,124.00	0.00	GIA (ULAT)
50207020-01	12	Network Router Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	15,584.00	15,584.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-01	12	Step-up Converter Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	1,328.00	1,328.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-01	12	Touchscreen Monitor 13.3" Note: Parts/components for prototyping 2 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	24,700.00	24,700.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-01	12	Mini DP to HDMI/VGA Converter Note: Parts/components for prototyping 4 pcs	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	3,840.00	3,840.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
50207020-01	12	Receipt Printer 3 units	RDD	NO	NP-53.9 Small Value Procurement	3rd Quarter of 2022	GOP	12,480.00	12,480.00	0.00	GAA (AESS)
TOTAL								466,055,090.64	393,318,492.89	72,736,597.75	

Prepared and Consolidated By:

KATHERINE B. RAMOS
Head, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat

Recommending Approval:

GIRLIE D. FERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOVEN C. JAVIER
BAC Member

ROXANNE S. AVIÑANTE
BAC Member

MARY DROL DEE Q. GILLA
BAC Member

Approved by:

EMMANUEL P. BALINTEC
BAC Vice Chairperson

BAYANI BENJAMIN R. LARA
BAC Chairperson

FRANZ A. DE LEON
Director, DOST-ASTI